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Year
2025

1 2 3 4

Line Assets
Nonadmitted 

Assets
Net

Admitted Assets

December 31 
Prior Year Net 

Admitted Assets

1 Bonds (Schedule D) 4,639,451         -                      4,639,451               3,524,536             
2 Stocks (Schedule D)

2.1   Preferred Stocks 175,348            -                      175,348                  246,904                
2.2   Common Stocks 3,049,500 -                      3,049,500               2,625,982             

3 Real Estate (Schedule A) 50,266              12,626 37,640                    38,794                  
4 Cash 

4.1 Cash 461,397            -                      461,397                  203,715                
4.2   Cash equivalents 186,780            -                      186,780                  521,133                
4.3   Short-term investments -                    -                      -                          -                       

5 Receivables for securities -                    -                      -                          -                       
6 Aggregate write-ins for invested assets -                    -                      -                           -   
7 Subtotal, cash and invested assets 8,562,743         12,626                8,550,116               7,161,064             
8 Investment income due and accrued 57,978              57,978                    34,830                  
9 Premium and Considerations

9.1   Uncollected premium and agents' balances in course of collection 48,083              1,087                  46,996                    60,364                  
9.2   Deferred premiums, agents' balances in course of collection 556,267            -                      556,267                  501,613                
10 Reinsurance:

10.1   Amounts recoverable from reinsurers -                    -                      -                          209,664                
10.2   Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies -                    -                      -                          -                       

  Other amounts receivable under reinsurance contracts -                    -                      -                          -                       
11 Current federal income tax recoverable and interest thereon 58,237              58,237                -                          -                       
12 Electronic data processing equipment and software -                    -                      -                          -                       
13 Furniture and equipment assets 6,250 6,250                  -                          -                       
14 Receivables from subsidiaries -                    -                          -                       
15 Aggregate write-ins for other than invested assets -                    -                      -                          -                       
16 Total 9,289,558         78,201                9,211,358               7,967,534             

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS - INVESTED ASSETS
1101 insert write-in -                          
1102 insert write-in -                          
1103 insert write-in -                          
1104 insert write-in -                          
1105 insert write-in -                          
1106 insert write-in -                          
1107 insert write-in -                          
1108 insert write-in -                          
1199 Totals (Line 6 above) -                    -                      -                          -                       

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS - OTHER THAN INVESTED ASSETS
2501 insert write-in -                          
2502 insert write-in -                          
2503 insert write-in -                          
2504 insert write-in -                          
2505 insert write-in -                          
2506 insert write-in -                          
2507 insert write-in -                          
2508 insert write-in -                          
2599 Totals (Line 15 above) -                    -                      -                          -                       

JCM Mutual Insurance Association
JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Assets
Current Statement Date

See Independent Accountant’s Compilation Report 2



Year
2025

1 2

Line
Current

 Statement Date
December 31,

Prior Year

1 Losses (current accident year $                               ) 14,363             119,173           
2 Loss Adjustment Expenses 4,788              4,275               
3 Commissions payable, contingent commissions 84,609             79,264             
4 Other Expenses 2,339              2,792               
5 Taxes licenses and fees due and accrued (4,246)             14,208             
6 Current federal and foreign income taxes 177,000           -                   
7 Borrowed Money -                  -                   
8 Unearned Premiums 2,468,261        2,283,064        
9 Advance Premiums 136,193           104,967           

10 Ceded reinsurance premiums payable 231                 267,237           
11 Funds held by company under reins treaties -                  -                   
12 Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of other 28,411             25,133             
13 Aggregate write Ins for liabilities -                           -                            
14 Total Liabilities (Lines 1 through 13) 2,911,949                 2,900,114                 
15 Aggregate write in for special surplus funds -                           -                            
16 Aggregate write ins for other than special surplus funds -                           -                            
17 Unassigned funds (surplus) 6,299,409        5,067,420        
18 Surplus as regards policyholders 6,299,409                 5,067,420                 
19 Totals (Page 2, Line 16, Col. 3) 9,211,358                 7,967,534                 

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS FOR LIABILITIES
1301 insert write-in
1302 insert write-in
1303 insert write-in
1304 insert write-in
1305 insert write-in
1399 Totals (Line 13 above) -                           -                            

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS FOR SPECIAL SURPLUS FUNDS
1501 insert write-in
1502 insert write-in
1503 insert write-in
1504 insert write-in
1505 insert write-in
1599 Totals (Line 15 above) -                           -                            

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS FOR OTHER THAN SPECIAL SURPLUS FUNDS
1601 insert write-in
1602 insert write-in
1603 insert write-in
1604 insert write-in
1605 insert write-in
1699 Totals (Line 16 above) -                           -                            

JCM Mutual Insurance Association
JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS

14,363

See Independent Accountant’s Compilation Report 3



Year
2025

1 2 3

Line
Current Year

To Date
Prior Year
To Date

Prior Year Ended
December 31

Cash from Operations
1 Premiums collected net of reinsurance 1,948,031         1,560,643        2,394,009             
2 Net investment income: 99,695              99,340             237,426                
3 Miscellaneous income 63,359              45,962             13,650                  
4 Total (Lines 1 through 3) 2,111,085         1,705,945        2,645,085             
5 Benefit and loss related payments 158,167            1,395,584        1,685,805             
6 Commissions, expenses paid and aggregate write-ins for deductions 896,164            790,270           1,097,692             
7 Federal and foreign income taxes paid (recovered) net of $                          tax on capital gains (losses) 43,000              -                   (43,680)                 
8 Total (Lines 5 through 7) 1,097,331         2,185,854        2,739,817             
9 Net cash from operations (Line 4 minus Line 8) 1,013,754         (479,908)          (94,733)                 

Cash from Investments
10 Proceeds from investments sold, matured or repaid

10.1 Bonds (link locations) 165,000            175,000           175,000                
10.2 Stocks 75,000              -                   -                        
10.3 Real Estate -                    -                   -                        
10.4 Miscellaneous proceeds 2,235                2,197               200,000                
10.5 Total investment proceeds (Lines 10.1 to 10.4) 242,235            177,197           375,000                

11 Cost of investments acquired (long-term only):
11.1 Bonds (link locations) 1,285,207         200,911           100,344                
11.2 Stocks 54,481              41,599             251,846                
11.3 Real Estate -                    -                   8,481                     

Miscellaneous applications -                    -                   -                        
0.1 Total investments acquired (Lines 11.1 to 11.4) 1,339,688         242,510           360,670                
12 Net cash from investments (Line 11.5 minus Line 10.5) (1,097,453)        (65,313)            14,330                  

Cash from Financing and Miscellaneous Sources
13 Cash provided (applied):

13.1 Borrowed funds -                     -   -                        
13.2 Other cash provided (applied) 7,028                196,796           11,553                  

14 Net cash from financing and miscellaneous sources (Lines 13.1 to 13.2) 7,028                196,796           11,553                  

Reconciliation of Cash, Cash Equivalents and Short-Term Investments
15 Net change in cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments (Lines 9+12+14) (76,671)             (348,425)          (68,850)                 
16 Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments

17.1   Beginning of year 724,848            793,698           793,698                
17.2   End of year (Line 15 plus Line 17.1) 648,177            445,273           724,848                

JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW

0

See Independent Accountant’s Compilation Report 5



Year
2025

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

NAIC Designation
Paid for Modifier and SVO

CUSIP Date Number of Actual Accrued Interest Administrative
Identification Description Foreign Acquired Name of Vendor Shares of Stock Cost Par Value and Dividends Symbol

Bonds
006756-LD-0 Adel-Desoto Iowa Cmnty Sch Dist Go B 7/7/2025 Comerica -                   74,996               75,000           -                           1.D
46246K-7W-6 Iowa Fin Auth Rev St Revolving FD 7/14/2025 Comerica -                   51,571               50,000           1,139                       1.A
304477-KJ-0 Fairfield Iowa Go Cap LN NTS 7/30/2025 Comerica -                   102,894             100,000         -                           1.C
344496-KV-5 FOND DU LAC WIS SCH DIST 9/8/2025 Comerica -                   49,999               50,000           878                          1.D
486276-JC-3 KAUJAUNA WIS AREA SCH DIST 9/8/2025 Comerica -                   48,543               50,000           911                          1.C
521282-EV-1 LE MARS IOWA CMNTY SCH DIST 9/8/2025 Comerica -                   49,998               50,000           189                          1.C
687908-KU-6 Oshkosh WIS Area Sch Dist 9/8/2025 Comerica -                   50,954               50,000           294                          1.C
750046-SS-4 Racine Wis Uni Sch Dist 9/8/2025 Comerica -                   52,470               50,000           1,097                       1.D
862335-UY-0 STOUGHTON WIS 9/8/2025 Comerica -                   50,000               50,000           65                            1.C
60416J-FK-1 Minnesota ST Higher Ed Facs Auth Rev 9/15/2025 Comerica -                   51,340               50,000           1,146                       1.F

Bonds Subtotal 582,763             575,000         5,718                       

Preferred Stocks
NONE
Preferred Stocks Subtotal -                     -                 -                           

Common Stocks
140193-10-3 American CAP Incm Builder Cl A 9/17/2025 Reinvested Dividend 15.912              1,260                 -                 -                           
140543-10-9 Capital World Growth & Income Fund 9/17/2025 Reinvested Dividend 3.966                298                    -                 -                           
453320-10-3 Income Fund of America Cl A 9/17/2025 Reinvested Dividend 60.796              1,669                 -                 -                           
461308-10-8 Investment Co of America 9/19/2025 Reinvested Dividend 15.481              1,034                 -                 -                           
939330-10-6 Amer Washington Mutual Inv-A 9/19/2025 Reinvested Dividend 18.425              1,229                 -                 -                           
45956T-10-5 Intl Growth & Income Fund Cl A 9/24/2025 Reinvested Dividend 17.240              774                    -                 -                           
UUUUUU-UU-4 Union Bank STFIT Account 9/30/2025 Union Bank 51.300              51                      -                 -                           

Common Stocks Subtotal 183.120            6,315                 -                 -                           

Totals - Bonds, Preferred and Common Stocks 183.120            589,078             575,000         5,718                       

JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE D - PART 3
Showing All Long-Term Bonds and Stocks ACQUIRED of Current Quarter
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Year
2025

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Book/Adjusted Non-Trading Book/Adjusted Book/Adjusted Book/Adjusted
Carrying Value Acquisitions Dispositions Activity Carrying Value Carrying Value Carrying Value Book/Adjusted
Beginning of During During During End of End of End of Carrying Value

NAIC Designation Current Quarter Current Quarter Current Quarter Current Quarter First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Prior Year
Bonds

1 NAIC 1 (a) 3,887,334             600,463                440,929                (1,664)                   3,583,088             3,887,334             4,045,204             3,263,944             
2 NAIC 2 (a) 686,366                -                        -                        (886)                      736,446                686,366                685,480                737,274                
3 NAIC 3 (a) 94,055                  -                        -                        1,492                    44,179                  94,055                  95,547                  44,451                  
4 NAIC 4 (a) -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
5 NAIC 5 (a) -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
6 NAIC 6 (a) -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
7 Total Bonds 4,667,755             600,463                440,929                (1,058)                   4,363,713             4,667,755             4,826,231             4,045,669             

Preferred Stocks

8 NAIC 1 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
9 NAIC 2 170,803                -                        -                        4,546                    170,124                170,803                175,348                246,904                

NAIC 3 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
11 NAIC 4 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
12 NAIC 5 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
13 NAIC 6 -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        -                        
14 Total Preferred Stock 170,803                -                        -                        4,546                    170,124                170,803                175,348                246,904                
15 Total Bonds & Preferred Stock 4,838,557             600,463                440,929                3,488                    4,533,837             4,838,557             5,001,579             4,292,573             

(a)
NAIC 1  $186,780                             NAIC 2  $0.00 NAIC 3  $0.00 NAIC 4  $0.00

JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE D - PART 1B
Showing the Acquisitions, Dispositions and Non-Trading Activity

During the Current Quarter for all Bonds and Preferred Stock by NAIC Designation

Book/Adjusted Carrying Value column for the end of the current reporting period including the following amount of short-term and cash equivalent bonds by NAIC designation:
NAIC 5  $0.00 NAIC 6  $0.00

See Independent Accountant’s Compilation Report 6.01



Year
2025

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Total Book/ Bond NAIC

Prior Year Unrealized Current Foreign Adjusted Foreign Interest / Stock Stated
Number of Book/ Valuation Year's Current Year's Total Change Exchange Carrying Value Exchange Gain Realized Gain Total Gain Dividends Contracted NAIC Designation

CUSIP Disposal Shares of Par Actual Adjusted Increase/ (Amortization) OTTI In B./A.C.V. Change in at (Loss) on (Loss) on (Loss) on Received Maturity  and Administrative
Identification Description Foreign Date Name of Purchaser Stock Consideration Value Cost Carrying Value (Decreased) Accretion Recognized (11+12-13) B./A.C.V. Disposal Disposal Disposal Disposal During Year Date Symbol

Bonds
617446-8C-6 MORGAN STANLEY 4% 07/23/25 Matured -                 50,000                  50,000           49,405                50,000           -                 -                 -              -                   -             50,000             -                  -                  -                  2,000              7/23/2025 1.E

Bonds Subtotal 50,000                  50,000           49,405                50,000           -                 -                 -              -                   -             50,000             -                  -                  -                  2,000              

Preferred Stocks
NONE -                   
Preferred Stock Subtotal -                        xxx -                      -                 -                 -                 -              -                   -             -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  

Common Stocks
NONE
Common Stock Subtotal -                        xxx -                      -                 -                 -                 -              -                   -             -                   -                  -                  -                  -                  

Totals - Bonds, Preferred and Common Stocks 50,000                  50,000           49,405                50,000           -                 -                 -              -                   -             50,000             -                  -                  -                  2,000              

Change in Book / Adjusted Carrying Value

JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE D - PART 4
Showing All Long-Term Bonds and Stocks SOLD, REDEEMED, or Otherwise DISPOSED of Current Quarter

See Independent Accountant’s Compilation Report 7



JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION Year
2025

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Par Value Total Paid for
(Bonds) or Book/ Unrealized Current Foreign Foreign Interest / Stock Accrued
Number of Adjusted Valuation Year's Current Year's Total Change Exchange Realized Gain Realized Gain Total Dividends Interest NAIC Designation

CUSIP Date Disposal Shares Actual Carrying Value Increase/ (Amortization)/ OTTI In B./A.C.V. Change in (Loss) on (Loss) on Gain (Loss) Received and  and Administrative
Identification Description Foreign Acquired Name of Vendor Date Name of Purchaser (Stocks) Cost Consideration at Disposal (Decreased) Accretion Recognized (12+13-14) B./A.C.V. Disposal Disposal on Disposal During Year Dividends Symbol

Bonds
NONE -                 

Bonds Subtotal -         -            -                  -                    -                    -                     -                   -                 -             -                 -                 -                -                    -           xxx

Preferred Stocks
NONE -                 

Preferred Stock Subtotal -         -            -                  -                    -                    -                     -                   -                 -             -                 -                 -                -                    -           xxx

Common Stocks
NONE -                 
Common Stock Subtotal -         -            -                  -                    -                    -                     -                   -                 -             -                 -                 -                -                    -           xxx

Totals - Bonds, Preferred and Common Stocks -         -            -                  -                    -                    -                     -                   -                 -             -                 -                 -                -                    -           xxx

JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE D - PART 5
Showing All Long-Term Bonds and Stocks ACQUIRED During Year and Fully DISPOSED OF During Current Quarter

Change in Book / Adjusted Carrying Value

See Independent Accountant’s Compilation Report 8



Year

2025

1 2 3 4 5
Amount of Amount of 

Rate of
Interest 

Received
Interest 
Accrued

Line Depository Interest During Year During Year Balance

Iowa State Bank 461,360
Cash in Company's Office 37

Total Cash -             -                461,397        

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Date Rate of Maturity Book/Adjusted Amount of Interest Amount Received

Line Description Acquired Interest Date Carrying Value Due & Accrued During Year
CUSIP

38141W-27-3 Goldman Sachs FS Govt Fund 9/30/2025 12/31/2050 186,780          929                         17,327                  

Total Cash Equivalents 186,780        929                     17,327               

JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE E - PART 2 - CASH EQUIVALENTS
Show Investments Owned End of Quarter

SCHEDULE E - PART 1 - CASH

See Independent Accountant’s Compilation Report 9



JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION Year
2025

1 2
Year Prior Year

To Date Ended December 31
1 Book/adjusted value, December 31 of prior year 521,133 622,802 
2 Cost of cash equivalents 487,837 1,016,451 
3 Accrual of discount - - 
4 Unrealized valuation increase (decrease) - - 
5 Total gain (loss) on disposals - - 
6 Deduct consideration received on disposals 822,190 1,118,120 
7 Deduct amortization of premium - - 
8 Total foreign exchange in book/adjusted carrying value - - 
9 Deduct current year's other-than-temporary impairment recognized - - 
10 Book/adjusted carrying value at end of current period (Add lines 1-9) 186,780                      521,133                      
11 Deduct total nonadmitted amounts -                              -                              
12 Statement value at end of current period (Line 10 minus Line 11) 186,780                      521,133                      

SCHEDULE E - PART 2 - VERIFICATION
(Cash Equivalents)

JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

See Independent Accountant’s Compilation Report 10
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1 Jurat page

						This Statement Must be Filed *																																																																State of Iowa

						On Or Before 45 days after the quarter end.																																																																Iowa Insurance Division																																																																																																																																						TOC

																																																																						1963 Bell Avenue, Suite 100																																																																																																																																						NEXT

																																																																						Des Moines, IA 50315





						STATE MUTUAL QUARTERLY STATEMENT



						For the Period Ended September 30, 2025 of the condition and affairs of the



						  Name of Insurance Company

																																				JCM Mutual Insurance Association

						  Home Office Street Address

																																				50 South 4th Street

						County												City																																																  State												  Zip Code														  Telephone Number

Randy Milquet: Enter only the numbers in and it will be formatted.

																																				

Cihota, Jerry: Cihota, Jerry:
Bob, just use the Jurat Page that we currently use to complete this electronic page.		Jefferson        Fairfield																																																						IA												52556														(641) 472-2136

								PO Box										430										City						Fairfield																																								State 								IA						Zip Code								52556

						Iowa Code #																																																																																						  Fax Number

Randy Milquet: Enter only the numbers in and it will be formatted.

												0082																								42-0245880																																																								(641) 469-6711

						  Date Organized or Incorporated (MM/DD/YYYY)																																																				  Commenced Business (MM/DD/YYYY)

																								01/01/1915																																																01/01/1915

						  Office Manager Name

														Erin Pedrick

						  Annual Meeting Date

																														Second Saturday in February



						Officers

																																																																																Email

						Name																										Address (City, State, Zip)																																																Address

						Mark Taglauer																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																mtaglauer@hotmail.com

						President

						Barbara Susie Drish																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																Ponyfarm1@aol.com

						Vice-President

						Erin Pedrick																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																erinpedrick@lisco.com

						Secretary

						Erin Pedrick																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																erinpedrick@lisco.com

						Treasurer



						Directors



						Name																										Address (City, State, Zip)																																																																		Term

						Larry Worley																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																																		2026

						Brian Simmons																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																																		2026

						Mark Taglauer																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																																		2027

						Ben Huff																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																																		2027

						Joe McLarney																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																																		2028

						Barbara Susie Drish																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																																		2028

						Jim Jones																										Fairfield, IA 52556																																																																		2028















						The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above,

						all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this

						statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the

						condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed

						in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state

						rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief,

						respectively. Furthermore, the scope of this attestation by the described officers also includes the related corresponding electronic filing with the NAIC, when required, that is an

						exact copy (except for formatting differences due to electronic filing) of the enclosed statement. The electronic filing may be requested by various regulators in lieu of or in addition

						to the enclosed statement.







										_______________________																																								___________________																																						____________________



														President (signed)																																				  Secretary																																												Date

















								* All text in the box is to be in blue.
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		JCM Mutual Insurance Association																		Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																		2025		TOC



		Assets																				NEXT

								Current Statement Date														PRIOR

								1				2				3				4

		Line						Assets				Nonadmitted Assets				Net
Admitted Assets				December 31 Prior Year Net Admitted Assets						

Wong, Bob: After pressing, a prompt will appear to select the prior year's Annual Statement Excel File. Prior year data will automatically copy into column J.




		1		Bonds (Schedule D)				4,639,451				- 0				4,639,451				3,524,536

		2		Stocks (Schedule D)

		2.1		  Preferred Stocks				175,348				- 0				175,348				246,904

		2.2		  Common Stocks				3,049,500				- 0				3,049,500				2,625,982

		3		Real Estate (Schedule A)				50,266				12,626				37,640				38,794

		4		Cash 

		4.1		Cash 				461,397				- 0				461,397				203,715

		4.2		  Cash equivalents				186,780				- 0				186,780				521,133

		4.3		  Short-term investments				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		5		Receivables for securities				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		6		Aggregate write-ins for invested assets				- 0				- 0				- 0				 -   

		7		Subtotal, cash and invested assets				8,562,743				12,626				8,550,116				7,161,064

		8		Investment income due and accrued				57,978								57,978				34,830

		9		Premium and Considerations

		9.1		  Uncollected premium and agents' balances in course of collection				48,083				1,087				46,996				60,364

		9.2		  Deferred premiums, agents' balances in course of collection				556,267				- 0				556,267				501,613

		10		Reinsurance:

		10.1		  Amounts recoverable from reinsurers				- 0				- 0				- 0				209,664

		10.2		  Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

				  Other amounts receivable under reinsurance contracts				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		11		Current federal income tax recoverable and interest thereon				58,237				58,237				- 0				- 0

		12		Electronic data processing equipment and software				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		13		Furniture and equipment assets				6,250				6,250				- 0				- 0

		14		Receivables from subsidiaries				- 0								- 0				- 0

		15		Aggregate write-ins for other than invested assets				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		16		Total				9,289,558				78,201				9,211,358				7,967,534



				DETAILS OF WRITE-INS - INVESTED ASSETS

		1101		insert write-in												- 0

		1102		insert write-in												- 0

		1103		insert write-in												- 0

		1104		insert write-in												- 0

		1105		insert write-in												- 0

		1106		insert write-in												- 0

		1107		insert write-in												- 0

		1108		insert write-in												- 0

		1199		Totals (Line 6 above)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0



				DETAILS OF WRITE-INS - OTHER THAN INVESTED ASSETS

		2501		insert write-in												- 0

		2502		insert write-in												- 0

		2503		insert write-in												- 0

		2504		insert write-in												- 0

		2505		insert write-in												- 0

		2506		insert write-in												- 0

		2507		insert write-in												- 0

		2508		insert write-in												- 0

		2599		Totals (Line 15 above)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0
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3

		JCM Mutual Insurance Association										Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION										2025		TOC



		LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS												NEXT

								1				2		PRIOR

		Line						Current
 Statement Date				December 31,
Prior Year						

Wong, Bob: After pressing, a prompt will appear to select the prior year's Annual Statement Excel File. Prior year data will automatically copy into column F.




		1		Losses (current accident year $                               )				14,363				119,173

		2		Loss Adjustment Expenses				4,788				4,275

		3		Commissions payable, contingent commissions				84,609				79,264

		4		Other Expenses				2,339				2,792

		5		Taxes licenses and fees due and accrued				(4,246)				14,208

		6		Current federal and foreign income taxes				177,000				- 0

		7		Borrowed Money				- 0				- 0

		8		Unearned Premiums				2,468,261				2,283,064

		9		Advance Premiums				136,193				104,967

		10		Ceded reinsurance premiums payable				231				267,237

		11		Funds held by company under reins treaties				- 0				- 0

		12		Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of other				28,411				25,133

		13		Aggregate write Ins for liabilities				- 0				- 0

		14		Total Liabilities (Lines 1 through 13)				2,911,949				2,900,114

		15		Aggregate write in for special surplus funds				- 0				- 0

		16		Aggregate write ins for other than special surplus funds				- 0				- 0

		17		Unassigned funds (surplus)				6,299,409				5,067,420

		18		Surplus as regards policyholders				6,299,409				5,067,420

		19		Totals (Page 2, Line 16, Col. 3)				9,211,358		- 0		7,967,534



				DETAILS OF WRITE-INS FOR LIABILITIES

		1301		insert write-in

		1302		insert write-in

		1303		insert write-in

		1304		insert write-in

		1305		insert write-in

		1399		Totals (Line 13 above)				- 0				- 0



				DETAILS OF WRITE-INS FOR SPECIAL SURPLUS FUNDS

		1501		insert write-in

		1502		insert write-in

		1503		insert write-in

		1504		insert write-in

		1505		insert write-in

		1599		Totals (Line 15 above)				- 0				- 0



				DETAILS OF WRITE-INS FOR OTHER THAN SPECIAL SURPLUS FUNDS

		1601		insert write-in

		1602		insert write-in

		1603		insert write-in

		1604		insert write-in

		1605		insert write-in

		1699		Totals (Line 16 above)				- 0				- 0
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4

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																2025		TOC



		STATEMENT OF INCOME																		NEXT

						1								2				3		PRIOR

		Line				Current Year
to Date								Prior Year
to Date				Prior year ended 
December 31						

Wong, Bob: After pressing, a prompt will appear to select the prior year's Annual Statement Excel file. Prior year data will automatically copy into column F.

				Underwriting Income

		1		Premiums 		Written				Earned

		1.1		Direct		3,529,403				3,344,207				3,024,082				3,480,996

		1.2		Assumed		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		1.3		Ceded 		1,303,322				1,303,322				1,193,802				1,852,027

		1.4		Net		2,226,081				2,040,885				1,830,280				1,628,969



				Deductions

		2		Losses incurred (current accident year $                                )

		2.1		Direct 						410,137				1,767,797				2,210,552

		2.2		Assumed 						- 0				- 0				- 0

		2.3		Ceded 						147,116				120,690				521,457

		2.4		Net						263,022				1,647,107				1,689,095

		3		Loss adjustment expenses incurred 						105,298				92,757				128,868

		4		Other underwriting expenses incurred						- 0								- 0

		4.1		Commissions						463,151				449,042				593,902

		4.2		Salaries						85,928				81,574				128,892

		4.3		Tax, licenses and fees						42,576				30,620				41,807

		4.4		Other underwriting expenses incurred						186,161				174,925				226,316

		5		Aggregate write-ins for underwriting deductions						- 0				 -   				 -   

		6		Total underwriting deductions						1,146,135				2,476,025				2,808,880

				Net underwriting gain (loss) 						894,750				(645,745)				(1,179,912)





				Net Investment Income

		8		Net investment income earned 						115,738				99,072				223,193

		9		Net realized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of $						(962)				- 0				- 0

		10		Net investment gain (loss) (Lines 9+10)						114,776				99,072				223,193



				Other Income

		11		Finance and service charges not included in premiums						11,625				8,906				14,327

		12		Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous income						51,734				37,056				(677)

		13		Total other income 						63,359				45,962				13,650

		14		Net Income after capital gains tax and before all other federal income taxes						1,072,885				(500,711)				(943,069)

		15		Federal income taxes incurred						220,000				- 0				(58,237)

		16		Net income 						852,885				(500,711)				(884,832)



				Capital and Surplus Account

		17		Surplus as regards policyholders, December 31 prior year 						5,067,420				5,801,708				5,801,708

		18		Net income 						852,885				(500,711)				(884,832)

		19		Change in net unrealized capital gains (losses) less capital gains 						375,255				323,603				158,627

		20		Change in nonadmitted assets 						3,848				48,515				(8,083)

		21		Aggregate write-ins for gains and losses in surplus						- 0				- 0				- 0

		22		Change in surplus as regards policyholders for the year 						1,231,989				(128,593)				(734,288)

		23		Surplus as regards policyholders, current period						6,299,409				5,673,115				5,067,420



				DETAILS OF:

		0501		insert write-in

		0502		insert write-in

		0503		insert write-in

		0504		insert write-in

		0505		insert write-in

		0599		Totals (Lines 0501 through 0505) (Line 5 above)						- 0				- 0				- 0



		1201		Net Premiums Collected for Others						51,734				36,677				(2,341)

		1202		Miscellaneous Income						- 0				378				1,664

		1203		insert write-in

		1204		insert write-in

		1205		insert write-in

		1299		Totals (Lines 1401 through 1405) (Line 13 above)						51,734				37,056				(677)



		2101		insert write-in

		2102		insert write-in

		2103		insert write-in

		2104		insert write-in

		2105		insert write-in

		2199		Totals (Lines 3701 through 3705) (Line 24 above)						- 0				- 0				- 0
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		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION										Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION										2025						TOC



		STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW																NEXT

								1				2				3		PRIOR

		Line						Current Year
To Date				Prior Year
To Date				Prior Year Ended
December 31						

Wong, Bob: After pressing, a prompt will appear to select the prior year's Annual Statement Excel file. Prior year data will automatically copy into column F.


				Cash from Operations

		1		Premiums collected net of reinsurance				1,948,031				1,560,643				2,394,009										PY Premiums Receivable, column 1

		2		Net investment income:				99,695				99,340				237,426										562,080.00

		3		Miscellaneous income				63,359				45,962				13,650

		4		Total (Lines 1 through 3)				2,111,085				1,705,945				2,645,085										PY Federal Tax Receivable, column 1

		5		Benefit and loss related payments				158,167				1,395,584				1,685,805										58,237.00

		6		Commissions, expenses paid and aggregate write-ins for deductions				896,164				790,270				1,097,692

		7		Federal and foreign income taxes paid (recovered) net of $                          tax on capital gains (losses)				43,000				- 0				(43,680)										PY Furniture and Fixtures, column 1

		8		Total (Lines 5 through 7)				1,097,331				2,185,854				2,739,817										10,000.00

		9		Net cash from operations (Line 4 minus Line 8)				1,013,754				(479,908)				(94,733)

				Cash from Investments																						PY Aggregate Writes, column 1

		10		Proceeds from investments sold, matured or repaid																						- 0

		10.1		Bonds (link locations)				165,000				175,000				175,000

		10.2		Stocks				75,000				- 0				- 0

		10.3		Real Estate				- 0				- 0				- 0

		10.4		Miscellaneous proceeds				2,235				2,197				200,000

		10.5		Total investment proceeds (Lines 10.1 to 10.4)				242,235				177,197				375,000

		11		Cost of investments acquired (long-term only):

		11.1		Bonds (link locations)				1,285,207				200,911				100,344

		11.2		Stocks				54,481				41,599				251,846

		11.3		Real Estate				- 0				- 0				8,481

				Miscellaneous applications				- 0				- 0				- 0

		0.1		Total investments acquired (Lines 11.1 to 11.4)				1,339,688				242,510				360,670

		12		Net cash from investments (Line 11.5 minus Line 10.5) 				(1,097,453)				(65,313)				14,330

				Cash from Financing and Miscellaneous Sources

		13		Cash provided (applied):

		13.1		Borrowed funds				- 0				 -   				- 0

		13.2		Other cash provided (applied)				7,028				196,796				11,553

		14		Net cash from financing and miscellaneous sources (Lines 13.1 to 13.2)				7,028				196,796				11,553

				Reconciliation of Cash, Cash Equivalents and Short-Term Investments

		15		Net change in cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments (Lines 9+12+14) 				(76,671)				(348,425)				(68,850)

		16		Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments

		17.1		  Beginning of year				724,848				793,698				793,698

		17.2		  End of year (Line 15 plus Line 17.1) 				648,177				445,273				724,848
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11 bonds

		Insurance Company																																																		Year				Y

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																																																		2025		TOC		Z

																																																								9

		SCHEDULE C SECTION 1																																																				NEXT		AA

		BONDS																																																				PRIOR		23

				(1)				(2a)

rmilquet: Enter the following abbreviation denoting the security type.
DIR  -  Direct
PT    -  Pass-Through          PTC    -   Pass-Through CMO
TR    - Tranched                   TRC   -   Tranched CMO

				(2b)

rmilquet: Enter in the investment designation type,
1 or 2.
				(3)				(4)				(5)				(6)				(7)				(8)				(9)

rmilquet: Statement Value should equal amortized book value.  For bonds with a rating lower than BBB- , Statement Value should equal the lower of market value or amortized book value.				(10)				(11)				(12)				28

								Type												Maturity				Book				Par				Market				Actual				Statement				Purchase				Rating								2

		Line

Randy Milquet: Shift+Control I Inserts additional rows.
Shift+Control Q Deletes selected added rows						

rmilquet: Enter the following abbreviation denoting the security type.
DIR  -  Direct
PT    -  Pass-Through          PTC    -   Pass-Through CMO
TR    - Tranched                   TRC   -   Tranched CMO

																																

rmilquet: Statement Value should equal amortized book value.  For bonds with a rating lower than BBB- , Statement Value should equal the lower of market value or amortized book value.		

rmilquet: Enter in the investment designation type,
1 or 2.
		Name of Security				Sec				Des				CUSIP #				Date				Value				Value				Value				Cost				Value				Date				Purchase				12/31/2025				Y





				Security								TYPE				cusip				matdate				bv				pv				mv				ac				sv				pd				pr				cr

		    1.

		    2.

		    3.

		    4.

		    5.

		    6.

		    7.

		    8.

		    9.

		  10.

		  11.

		  12.

		  13.

		  14.

		  15.

		  16.

		  17.



		996.		TOTAL BONDS																																				



		997.		Total Type 1 Bonds																				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?



		998.		Total Type 2 Bonds																				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?



		999.		TOTAL BONDS (L997+L998)																																				

																																								P7 C1 L4







												CD

												DIR

												PT				1								Type				Type

												PTC				2								1				2

												TR

												TRC
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		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																																Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																																2025						TOC



		SCHEDULE D - PART 3																																						NEXT

		Showing All Long-Term Bonds and Stocks ACQUIRED of Current Quarter																																						PRIOR



		1				2				3				4				5				6				7				8				9				10



																																						NAIC Designation

																																		Paid for 				Modifier and SVO

		CUSIP												Date								Number of				Actual								Accrued Interest				Administrative

		Identification				Description				Foreign				Acquired				Name of Vendor				Shares of Stock				Cost				Par Value				and Dividends				Symbol

						Bonds

		006756-LD-0				Adel-Desoto Iowa Cmnty Sch Dist Go B								7/7/25				Comerica				- 0				74,996				75,000				- 0				1.D

		46246K-7W-6				Iowa Fin Auth Rev St Revolving FD								7/14/25				Comerica				- 0				51,571				50,000				1,139				1.A

		304477-KJ-0				Fairfield Iowa Go Cap LN NTS								7/30/25				Comerica				- 0				102,894				100,000				- 0				1.C

		344496-KV-5				FOND DU LAC WIS SCH DIST								9/8/25				Comerica				- 0				49,999				50,000				878				1.D

		486276-JC-3				KAUJAUNA WIS AREA SCH DIST								9/8/25				Comerica				- 0				48,543				50,000				911				1.C

		521282-EV-1				LE MARS IOWA CMNTY SCH DIST								9/8/25				Comerica				- 0				49,998				50,000				189				1.C

		687908-KU-6				Oshkosh WIS Area Sch Dist								9/8/25				Comerica				- 0				50,954				50,000				294				1.C

		750046-SS-4				Racine Wis Uni Sch Dist								9/8/25				Comerica				- 0				52,470				50,000				1,097				1.D

		862335-UY-0				STOUGHTON WIS								9/8/25				Comerica				- 0				50,000				50,000				65				1.C

		60416J-FK-1				Minnesota ST Higher Ed Facs Auth Rev								9/15/25				Comerica				- 0				51,340				50,000				1,146				1.F

						Bonds Subtotal																				582,763		ERROR:#REF!		575,000				5,718







						Preferred Stocks

						NONE

						Preferred Stocks Subtotal																				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		0







						Common Stocks

		140193-10-3				American CAP Incm Builder Cl A								9/17/25				Reinvested Dividend				15.912				1,260				- 0				- 0

		140543-10-9				Capital World Growth & Income Fund								9/17/25				Reinvested Dividend				3.966				298				- 0				- 0

		453320-10-3				Income Fund of America Cl A								9/17/25				Reinvested Dividend				60.796				1,669				- 0				- 0

		461308-10-8				Investment Co of America								9/19/25				Reinvested Dividend				15.481				1,034				- 0				- 0

		939330-10-6				Amer Washington Mutual Inv-A								9/19/25				Reinvested Dividend				18.425				1,229				- 0				- 0

		45956T-10-5				Intl Growth & Income Fund Cl A								9/24/25				Reinvested Dividend				17.240				774				- 0				- 0

		UUUUUU-UU-4				Union Bank STFIT Account								9/30/25				Union Bank				51.300				51				- 0				- 0

						Common Stocks Subtotal																183.120				6,315		ERROR:#REF!		- 0				- 0		ERROR:#REF!









						Totals - Bonds, Preferred and Common Stocks																183.120				589,078		ERROR:#REF!		575,000				5,718
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6.01

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																																Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																																2025								TOC



		SCHEDULE D - PART 1B

		Showing the Acquisitions, Dispositions and Non-Trading Activity																																								PRIOR

		During the Current Quarter for all Bonds and Preferred Stock by NAIC Designation





										1				2		1		3		2		4		3		5		4		6		5		7		6		8

										Book/Adjusted												Non-Trading				Book/Adjusted				Book/Adjusted				Book/Adjusted

										Carrying Value				Acquisitions				Dispositions				Activity				Carrying Value				Carrying Value				Carrying Value				Book/Adjusted

										Beginning of				During				During				During				End of				End of				End of				Carrying Value

						NAIC Designation				Current Quarter				Current Quarter				Current Quarter				Current Quarter				First Quarter				Second Quarter				Third Quarter				Prior Year

						Bonds



		1				NAIC 1 (a)				3,887,334				600,463				440,929				(1,664)				3,583,088				3,887,334				4,045,204				3,263,944

		2				NAIC 2 (a)				686,366				- 0				- 0				(886)				736,446				686,366				685,480				737,274

		3				NAIC 3 (a)				94,055				- 0				- 0				1,492				44,179				94,055				95,547				44,451

		4				NAIC 4 (a)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		5				NAIC 5 (a)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		6				NAIC 6 (a)				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		7				Total Bonds				4,667,755				600,463				440,929				(1,058)				4,363,713				4,667,755				4,826,231				4,045,669



						Preferred Stocks



		8				NAIC 1				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		9				NAIC 2				170,803				- 0				- 0				4,546				170,124				170,803				175,348				246,904

						NAIC 3				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		11				NAIC 4				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		12				NAIC 5				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		13				NAIC 6				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0

		14				Total Preferred Stock				170,803				- 0				- 0				4,546				170,124				170,803				175,348				246,904

		15				Total Bonds & Preferred Stock				4,838,557				600,463				440,929				3,488				4,533,837				4,838,557				5,001,579				4,292,573



		(a)				Book/Adjusted Carrying Value column for the end of the current reporting period including the following amount of short-term and cash equivalent bonds by NAIC designation:

						NAIC 1  $186,780                             NAIC 2  $0.00				NAIC 3  $0.00								NAIC 4  $0.00								NAIC 5  $0.00								NAIC 6  $0.00
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7

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																																																								Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																																																								2025																														TOC



		SCHEDULE D - PART 4																																																																																						NEXT

		Showing All Long-Term Bonds and Stocks SOLD, REDEEMED, or Otherwise DISPOSED of Current Quarter																																																																																						PRIOR

																																										Change in Book / Adjusted Carrying Value

		1				2				3				4				5				6				7				8				9				10				11				12				13				14				15				16				17				18				19				20				21				22

																																																										Total				Book/																Bond				NAIC

																																						Prior Year				Unrealized				Current												Foreign				Adjusted				Foreign												Interest / Stock				Stated

																						Number of																Book/				Valuation				Year's				Current Year's				Total Change				Exchange				Carrying Value				Exchange Gain				Realized Gain				Total Gain				Dividends				Contracted				NAIC Designation

		CUSIP												Disposal								Shares of								Par				Actual				Adjusted				Increase/				(Amortization)				OTTI				In B./A.C.V.				Change in				at				(Loss) on 				(Loss) on				(Loss) on 				Received 				Maturity				 and Administrative

		Identification				Description				Foreign				Date				Name of Purchaser				Stock				Consideration				Value				Cost				Carrying Value				(Decreased)				Accretion				Recognized				(11+12-13)				B./A.C.V.				Disposal				Disposal				Disposal				Disposal				During Year				Date				Symbol

						Bonds

		617446-8C-6				MORGAN STANLEY 4%								07/23/25				Matured				- 0				50,000				50,000				49,405				50,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				50,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				2,000				7/23/25				1.E

						Bonds Subtotal																				50,000				50,000				49,405				50,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				50,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				2,000









						Preferred Stocks

						NONE																																																- 0

						Preferred Stock Subtotal																				- 0				xxx				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0









						Common Stocks

						NONE

						Common Stock Subtotal																				- 0				xxx				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0







						Totals - Bonds, Preferred and Common Stocks																				50,000				50,000				49,405				50,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				50,000				- 0				- 0				- 0				2,000
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8

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																																																												Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																																																												2025																										TOC



		SCHEDULE D - PART 5																																																																																						NEXT

		Showing All Long-Term Bonds and Stocks ACQUIRED During Year and Fully DISPOSED OF During Current Quarter																																																																																						PRIOR

																																														Change in Book / Adjusted Carrying Value

		1				2				3				4				5				6				7				8				9				10				11				12				13				14				15				16				17				18				19				20				21				22

																														Par Value																																Total																				Paid for

																														(Bonds) or												Book/				Unrealized				Current												Foreign				Foreign												Interest / Stock				Accrued

																														Number of												Adjusted				Valuation				Year's				Current Year's				Total Change				Exchange				Realized Gain				Realized Gain				Total				Dividends				Interest				NAIC Designation

		CUSIP												Date								Disposal								Shares				Actual								Carrying Value				Increase/				(Amortization)/ 				OTTI				In B./A.C.V.				Change in				(Loss) on				(Loss) on 				Gain (Loss)				Received 				and 				 and Administrative

		Identification				Description				Foreign				Acquired				Name of Vendor				Date				Name of Purchaser				(Stocks)				Cost				Consideration				at Disposal				(Decreased)				Accretion				Recognized				(12+13-14)				B./A.C.V.				Disposal				Disposal				on Disposal				During Year				Dividends				Symbol

						Bonds

						NONE																																																				- 0

						Bonds Subtotal																								- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				xxx









						Preferred Stocks

						NONE																																																				- 0

						Preferred Stock Subtotal																								- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				xxx







						Common Stocks

						NONE																																																				- 0

						Common Stock Subtotal																								- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0				xxx







						Totals - Bonds, Preferred and Common Stocks																								- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0				xxx
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9

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																				Year																												Y

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																				2025														TOC														Y

																																																		6

				SCHEDULE E - PART 1 - CASH																																NEXT														Z

																																				PRIOR														24

						1				2				3				4				5

														Amount of 				Amount of 

										Rate of				Interest Received				Interest Accrued

		Line				Depository				Interest				During Year				During Year				Balance



						Iowa State Bank																461,360

						Cash in Company's Office																37

















						Total Cash								- 0				- 0				461,397









						SCHEDULE E - PART 2 - CASH EQUIVALENTS

						Show Investments Owned End of Quarter

		1				2				3				4				5				6				7				8

										Date				Rate of				Maturity				Book/Adjusted				Amount of Interest				Amount Received

		Line				Description				Acquired				Interest				Date				Carrying Value				Due & Accrued				During Year

		CUSIP

		38141W-27-3				Goldman Sachs FS Govt Fund				9/30/25								12/31/50				186,780				929				17,327















						Total Cash Equivalents																186,780				929				17,327
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		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																2025				TOC



		SCHEDULE E - PART 2 - VERIFICATION																				NEXT

		(Cash Equivalents)																				PRIOR





										1				2		1

										Year				Prior Year

										To Date				Ended December 31

		1				Book/adjusted value, December 31 of prior year				521,133				622,802

		2				Cost of cash equivalents				487,837				1,016,451

		3				Accrual of discount				- 0				- 0

		4				Unrealized valuation increase (decrease)				- 0				- 0

		5				Total gain (loss) on disposals				- 0				- 0

		6				Deduct consideration received on disposals				822,190				1,118,120

		7				Deduct amortization of premium				- 0				- 0

		8				Total foreign exchange in book/adjusted carrying value				- 0				- 0

		9				Deduct current year's other-than-temporary impairment recognized				- 0				- 0

		10				Book/adjusted carrying value at end of current period (Add lines 1-9)				186,780				521,133

		11				Deduct total nonadmitted amounts				- 0				- 0

		12				Statement value at end of current period (Line 10 minus Line 11)				186,780				521,133
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14.1

		Insurance Company																																						Year																Y

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																																						2025		TOC														T

																																																								12

		SCHEDULE D SECTION 1 PART 2																																								NEXT														U

		MUTUAL FUNDS																																								PRIOR														20

				(1) 

Dave Grinnell: A ticker symbol is five characters in length and may be found in the Morningstar profile of the mutual fund.
				(2)				(3)

Dave Grinnell: Please indicate:
"MM" for money market funds
"MFB" for mutual funds that invest in bonds.
"MFS" for mutual funds that invest in common or preferred stocks.  
 A fund that invests in both stocks and bonds is considered to be a stock mutual fund.
				(4)				(5)				(6)				(7)				(8)				(9)				(10)

Randy Milquet: If purchased at more than one date, report  VAR for various.																27

				Ticker
Symbol								Fund
Type								Market Value								Unrealized				Rating at								Date																9

		Line

Randy Milquet: Shift+Control I Inserts additional rows.
Shift+Control Q Deletes selected added rows																																						

Randy Milquet: If purchased at more than one date, report  VAR for various.		

Dave Grinnell: Please indicate:
"MM" for money market funds
"MFB" for mutual funds that invest in bonds.
"MFS" for mutual funds that invest in common or preferred stocks.  
 A fund that invests in both stocks and bonds is considered to be a stock mutual fund.
		Name of Fund								Cost				12/31/2024				12/31/2025				Gains (Losses)				Purchase				12/31/2025				Acquired																N

																												(6)-(5)

																																																								MM

				TICKER				NAME OF ISSUER				TYPE				COST				BOY				EOY				UNREALIZED				RATOP				CR				DA 																MFB

		    1.																																																						MFS

		    2.																										

		    3.																										

		    4.																										

		    5.																										

		    6.																										

		    7.																										

		    8.																										

		    9.																										

		  10.																										

		  11.																										

		  12.																										

		  13.																										

		  14.																										

		  15.																										

		  16.																										

		  17.																										



		995.		TOTAL MUTUAL FUNDS																								

																				P14.2 C5 L998				P14.2 C6 L998				P14.2 C7 L998



		996.		Money Market Mutual Funds																				ERROR:#NAME?



		997.		Bond Mutual Funds																				ERROR:#NAME?

				

		998.		Stock Mutual Funds																				ERROR:#NAME?



		999.		TOTAL MUTUAL FUNDS (L996+L997+L998)																				

















												1				Type				Type				Type

												2				mm				mfb				mfs



																mm=money market

																mfb=bond mutual fund

																mfs=stock mutual fund
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14.2

		Insurance Company																														Year																								Y

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																														2025						TOC																		R

rmilquet: This does not include eTF column.  Addressed in datasort code when issue.

																																																								9

		SCHEDULE D SECTION 1 PART 3																																				NEXT																		R

		COMMON STOCKS																																				PRIOR																		20

				(1)				(2)				(3)				(4)				(5)				(6)				(7)				(8)				(9)																				25

																				Market Value								Unrealized				Purchase				ETF																				2

		Line

Randy Milquet: Shift+Control I Inserts additional rows.
Shift+Control Q Deletes selected added rows																																																						

rmilquet: This does not include eTF column.  Addressed in datasort code when issue.		Name of Security				CUSIP #				Shares				Cost				12/31/2024				12/31/2025				Gains (Losses)				Date																								N

																												(6)-(5)



												SHARES				COST				BYMV				EYMV				CGL				PD

		    1.																																																						X

		    2.																										

		    3.																										

		    4.																										

		    5.																										

		    6.																										

		    7.																										

		    8.																										

		    9.																										

		  10.																										

		  11.																										

		  12.																										

		  13.																										

		  14.																										

		  15.																										

		  16.																										

		  17.																										



		996.		TOTAL COMMON STOCKS																								



		997.		Total Preferred Stocks - P14 C6 L999																								



		998.		Total Mutual Funds - P14.1 C6 L999																								



		999.		TOTAL STOCKS AND MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS
  (L996+L997+L998)																								

																								P7 C1 L5				P14.3 C6 L998



												







&8OCI 22-070X (R 12/2019)	&A	




14.3

		Insurance Company																						Year																																Y

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																						2025		TOC																														L

																																																								7

		SCHEDULE D SECTION 2																								NEXT																														O

		STOCKS AND MUTUAL FUNDS DISPOSED OF DURING THE YEAR																								PRIOR																														20

				(1)				(2)				(3)				(4)				(5)				(6)																																23

								CUSIP #  or												Market Value				Unrealized																																2

		Line

Randy Milquet: Shift+Control I Inserts additional rows.
Shift+Control Q Deletes selected added rows		Name of Security or Fund				Ticker Symbol				Shares				Cost				12/31/2024				Gains (Losses)																																L

																								(5)-(4)





		    1.																						

		    2.																						

		    3.																						

		    4.																						

		    5.																						

		    6.																						

		    7.																						

		    8.																						

		    9.																						

		  10.																						

		  11.																						

		  12.																						

		  13.																						

		  14.																						

		  15.																						

		  16.																						

		  17.																						



		997.		TOTAL UNREALIZED GAINS (LOSSES) ON DISPOSITIONS																				



		998.		Current Year Unrealized Capital Gain (Loss) - P14.2 C7 L999																				



		999.		NET UNREALIZED CAPITAL GAIN (LOSS) (L998 less L997)																				

																								P5 C1 L3
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19.1

		Insurance Company																						Year																										Y						Y

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																						2025		TOC																								N						L

																																																		4						4

		SCHEDULE G SECTION 2																								NEXT																								O						L

		OTHER INVESTED ASSET INTEREST OR DIVIDEND INCOME																								PRIOR																								20						24

				(1)				(2)

Randy Milquet: This should be either interest, dividend, or other.				(3)				(4)				(5)				(6)																										20						29

												INCOME																																						2						3

								Income				Received				Due & Accrd				Due & Accrd				Earned																										N						L

		Line		Name of Security				Type				in 2025				12/31/2025				12/31/2024				in 2025

																								(3)+(4)-(5)



		    1.																												Interest

		    2.																												Dividend

		    3.																												Other

		    4.																						

		    5.																						

		    6.																						

		    7.																						

		    8.																						

		    9.																						

		  10.																						

		  11.																						

		  12.																						

		  13.																						

		  14.																						

		  15.																						

		  16.																						

		  17.																						



		998.		Interest Received on Other Invested Assets Repaid or Sold in 2025																				



		999.		TOTAL OTHER INVESTED ASSET INTEREST (L1 thru L998)																				

												P24 C1 L6				P24 C3 L6				P24 C4 L6				P24 C5 L6
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21 1

		Insurance Company																				Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																				2025		TOC



		SCHEDULE H SECTION 2																						NEXT

		RECONCILIATION OF PREMIUM RECEIPTS TO PREMIUM WRITTEN																						PRIOR



										(1)				(2)				(3)				(4)

										Premiums and *				Premiums and*				Premiums and*				Premiums and

										Assessments				Assessments				Assessments				Assessments

										Received				Receivable				Receivable				Written **

		Line				Direct Premium				In 2025				12/31/2024				12/31/2025

																						(1)+(2)-(3)



		    1.				Fire

		    2.				Extended Coverage

		    3.				Mechanical Breakdown Coverage

		    4.				Other Coverage

		    5.				SUBTOTAL (L1+L2+L3+L4)																

		    6.				Nonproperty

		    7.				DIRECT PREMIUMS (L5+L6)																



														P7 C5    
L9a+L9b+ L11				P7 C1 + C2
 L9a +L9b+L11				P22 C1 L7





														Net				Net

														Reinsurance				Reinsurance

										Reinsurance				Premiums				Premiums				Reinsurance

										Premiums				Payable or				Payable or				Premiums

										Paid				Receivable				Receivable				Ceded

						Reinsurance Ceded				in 2025				12/31/2024				12/31/2025				in 2025

																						(1)+(2)-(3)



		    8.				Property - Mechanical Breakdown

		    9.				Property - Pro Rata

		  10.				Property - Excess

		  11.				PROPERTY PREMIUMS (L8+L9+L10)																

		  12.				Nonproperty - Pro Rata

		  13.				Nonproperty - Excess

		  14.				NONPROPERTY PREMIUMS (L12+L13)																

		  15.				TOTAL PREMIUMS CEDED (L11+L14)								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				

														P3 C2 L9 less
P7 C5 L15				P3 C1 L9 less
P7 C1&2 L15				P22 C1 L15



		  16.				NET PREMIUMS (L7 less L15)																

										P6 C1 L1												P22 C1 L16
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29

		Insurance Company																										Year																												Y

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																										2025		TOC																										N

																																																								13

		SCHEDULE L																												NEXT																										O

		NET REALIZED CAPITAL GAINS (LOSSES) ON INVESTED ASSETS																												PRIOR																										26

												(1)				(2)		(2)		(3)		(2)		(4)		(2)		(5)																												35

								Asset
Type				Date				Date				Cost or				Consideration				Net Realized																												2

		Line

Randy Milquet: Shift+Control I Inserts additional rows.
Shift+Control Q Deletes selected added rows		Description								Purchased				Sold				Other Basis				Received				Capital Gains																												N

																												(4)-(3)

								AT				DOP				DS				COST				CONS				CAPGL



		    1.																										

		    2.																																																						CASH

		    3.																																																						BONDS

		    4.																																																						PSTOCK

		    5.																																																						CSTOCK

		    6.																																																						MFUNDS

		    7.																																																						MLOANS

		    8.																																																						RE EST

		    9.																																																						OTHER

		  10.																										

		  11.																										

		  12.																										

		  13.																										

		  14.																										

		  15.																										

		  16.																										

		  17.																										

		  18.																										

		  19.																										

		  20.																										



		990.		NET REALIZED CAPITAL GAIN (LOSS)																								



				Summary by Asset Type:

		991.		Cash Deposited At Interest																								

		992.		Bonds																								

		993.		Preferred Stock																								

		994.		Common Stock																								

		995.		Mutual Funds																								

		996.		Mortgage Loans																								

		997.		Real Estate																								

		998.		Other Invested Assets																								

		999.		TOTAL OF SUMMARY  (L991 thru L998)																								

																												P4 C1 L7b









																AT				AT				AT				AT		AT

																CASH				BONDS				CSTOCK				MLOANS		OTHER



																				AT				AT				AT

																				PSTOCK				MFUNDS				RE EST
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30

		Insurance Company																		Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																		2025		TOC



		SCHEDULE M																				NEXT

		POLICIES AND RISK IN-FORCE																				PRIOR

																						PAGE 8

								(1)				(2)				(3)				(4)



								Number				Fire &
Supplemental				Extended				Mechanical
Breakdown &

		Line						Of Policies				Coverage				Coverage				Other Coverage



		    1.		Gross In-Force Beginning of Year- PY Stmt.   P30 L5

		    2.		Add Insurance Written or Renewed

		    3.		TOTAL RISK IN-FORCE (L1+L2)																

		    4.		Deduct Insurance Expired and Cancelled

		    5.		GROSS RISK IN-FORCE END OF YEAR (L3 less L4)																



		    6.		Deduct Reinsurance in Force

		    7.		NET RISK IN-FORCE END OF YEAR (L5 less L6)																



		    8.		Average Gross Insurance in Force per Policy (C2 L5 / C1 L5)								



		    9.		Average Net Insurance in Force per Policy (C2 L7 / C1 L5)								
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31

		Insurance Company																										Year		TOC

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																										2025		NEXT



		GENERAL INTERROGATORIES																												PRIOR



		1.		Have any amendments been made to the articles and bylaws during the past year?



						Yes						No



				If so, have such amendments been filed with the Commissioner (OCI)?



						Yes						No



		2		a.  Were new directors or officers elected or appointed during the year?



						Yes						No



				      If yes, was biographical data submitted to the Office of the Commissioner of Insurance?



						Yes						No



				b.  Identify the number of internal and external board of director members.



						Internal						External																				Enter number of directors, even if 0



		3.		Amount of directors' compensation?



				Fees per meeting: 														Mileage:



		4.		How often do directors meet?



		5.		Has the company established an annual procedure to disclose to its board of directors any material

				interest or affiliation on the part of any of its officers, directors, or responsible employees which is in

				or is likely to conflict with the official duties of each person?



						Yes						No



		6.		Has there been a change in management during the past year?  If yes, explain the reason for the change.



						Yes						No











		7.		List number of employees on the payroll as of year-end:



								Full Time   										Part-Time   



		8.		a.  The company's board of directors is required to have adopted a written investment plan.  Please Indicate

				      the date this plan was adopted and the most recent amendment, if applicable



								Adopted										Amended



				b.   Does the company use an outside investment advisor?



						Yes						No																				Select YES or NO



				       If yes:						Name of Advisor: 																						

						Name of Firm: 

						Address of Firm: 

						City, State and Zip of Firm: 

						Telephone number: 



				c.  Does the company have a custodial account to hold its securities (stocks and bonds)?



						Yes						No								Effective Date:    

Admin: Enter either the effective date, or the date of the last amendment, whichever is later.												ERROR:#NAME?



				      If yes:						Name of Custodian: 

						Address of Custodian: 

						City, State and Zip of custodian: 



		9.		Describe any summons and complaints received or other legal proceedings pending at year-end or any other

				contingent liabilities, noting all material potential exposures to the company.
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		Insurance Company																										Year		TOC

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																										2025		NEXT



		GENERAL INTERROGATORIES (cont)																												PRIOR



		10.		In what county(s) does the company do business?

















		11.		Has there been any change in the company's territory during the year?  If yes, identify the change.



						Yes						No











		12.		Have all changes in rates and forms made within the past year been filed and/or approved by

				the Commissioner of Insurance?   If yes, identify the change?



						Yes						No











		13a.		List the agents who produce at least 10% of the town mutual's direct business:



																				Percent				Does agent write

				Agent						Agency										of Direct				for competing Insurer



















		13b.		List the company's commission schedule by line of business:

																								Commission Rates

				Line(s) of Business																				New				Renewal













		13c.		Indicate premium billing modes:



						 1 year						3 year				 Policy term matches billing term (of less than one year)



						  Other				Explain:



		14.		Do contracts with agents indicate that the agent owns renewal rights to the business?



						Yes						No



		15.		What is the largest fire risk insured (probable maximum loss):



						Policy Number:

						Risk (e.g., Farm, Comm):														* See instructions for OCI interpretation on retained loss exposure.

						Gross Maximum Loss*:

						Pro Rata Reinsurance:

						Net Before Excess Rein:						

						Excess Reinsurance:

						Net Exposure:						
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		Insurance Company																										Year		TOC

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																										2025		NEXT



		GENERAL INTERROGATORIES (cont)																												PRIOR



		16.		Has there been a change in reinsurers during the current year?



						Yes						No



				If yes, provide reason for the change in reinsurers.







		17a.		What are the names of the companies with whom you reinsure property (not mechanical breakdown) and liability coverages.











				Are you in compliance with ss. 612.31 and 612.33, Wis. Stat., and ss. Ins 13.06 and 

				13.09, Wis. Adm. Code, regarding reinsurance requirements?



						Yes						No																		Select Yes or No



		17b.		What are the names of the companies with whom you reinsure mechanical breakdown coverage.







		18.		Is the Town Mutual a member of an Insurance Holding company System as defined by

				Ins 40.01 (6),Wis. Adm. Code?



						Yes						No



		19.		Is the company a member of a solvency fund?



						Yes						No



				If yes, list the amounts of any commitments or contingencies related to the fund:



						Commitment of premium: 

						Other: 



		20.		What is the town mutual's method of federal income taxation?



						Exempt, Investment Income Only, or As a Mutual Company																										Tax Exempt

																																Investment Income Only

		21.		Indicate date of last examination by Commissioner of Insurance.														    Last examined as of:														As a Mutual Company

		22.		Management Comments/Material Events

				Describe any events during the year resulting in major changes in the company's financial position, results of

				operations, etc. (compared to previous year).																												YES

				See Annual Statement Instructions for further description																												NO











																																X

				(If there were no material events or changes, indicate 'NONE'.)





































































																																														X
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		Insurance Company																						Year		TOC

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																						2025		NEXT



		GENERAL INTERROGATORIES (cont)																								PRIOR



		23.		Is the company audited annually by an independent CPA firm?



						      Yes						       No																X



				If yes:		Name of Firm: 

						Address of Firm: 

						City, State and Zip of Firm: 



		24.		Who prepared this statement?



								Name: 

								Title: 

								Address: 

						City, State and Zip of Firm: 

								Telephone: 



				Was the statement prepared based on an Audit, Compilation, or Neither																								A

																												C
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11 Ratio

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION														Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION														2025								TOC



		RATIO ANALYSIS																						NEXT

																								PRIOR





								Current Year to Date				Prior Year to Date				Prior Year End				As of 12/31/2021														As of 12/31/2020												As of 12/31/2019												As of 12/31/2018

		Line		Data



		1.0		Direct Premium Written				3,529,403				2,994,310				4,210,795



		2.0		Net Premium Written				2,226,081				1,800,014				2,358,767



		3.0		Losses incurred:

				Direct				410,137				1,767,797				2,210,552

				Net 				263,022				1,647,107				1,689,095



		4.0		Underwriting gain (loss)				894,750				(645,745)				(1,179,912)



		5.0		Net Income				852,885				(500,711)				(884,832)



		6.0		Stocks, common and preferred				3,224,848						0		2,872,886



		7.0		Total admitted assets				9,211,358								7,967,534



		8.0		Total liabilities				2,911,949								2,900,114



		4.0		Surplus				6,299,409								5,067,420



				Change in:

				Direct written, prior year to date				17.9%

				Net premiums, prior year to date				23.7%

				Direct losses, prior year to date				-76.8%

				Net losses, prior year to date				-84.0%

				Net underwriting gain (loss), prior year to date				238.6%

				Net income, prior year to date				-270.3%

				Stocks, common and preferred, from prior year end				12.3%

				Admitted assets, from prior year end				15.6%

				Liabilities, from prior year end				0.4%

				Surplus, from prior year end				24.3%





































































































				

Wong, Bob:  (Gross Risk in Force to (.0001 * Surplus)) to Surplus for CY, PY and PPY, Stock at Market to Surplus
jpc 11.29.21 - Eliminated as the GRIF is only available at YE.		

Wong, Bob: Attachment Point to Surplus to Surplus
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Sch D Verification

																		HARD KEY!

Matthew Heemstra: Matthew Heemstra:
from 1-XX.20 in Investment Accounting binder, VBY tab

		SCHEDULE D - VERIFICATION BETWEEN YEARS



		Bonds and Stocks

		1.		Book/adjusted carrying value, December 31 of prior year										6,397,422

		2.		Cost of bonds and stocks acquired, Part 3, Column 7 and Part 5, Column 9										1,339,688

		3.		Accrual of discount										1,068

		4.		Unrealized valuation increase (decrease)

				4.1		Part 1, Column 12				1,793

				4.2		Part 2, Section 1, Column 15				3,018

				4.3		Part 2, Section 2, Column 13				369,036

				4.4		Part 4, Column 11				1,409				375,255

		5.		Total gain (loss) on disposals, Part 4, Column 19 and Part 5, Column 19										(962)

		6.		Deduction consideration for bonds and stocks disposed of, Part 4, Column 7 and Part 5, Column 10										(240,000)

		7.		Deduct amortization of premium										(8,173)

		11.		Book/adjusted carrying value at the end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4+5-6-7+8-9+10)										7,864,299

		12.		Deduct total nonadmitted amounts										- 0

		13.		Statement value at end of current period (Line 11 minus Line 12)										7,864,299



										Assets - Bonds & Stocks				7,864,299



										CHECK				0

														(should be $0)





Sch A Verification

																		HARD KEY!

		SCHEDULE A - VERIFICATION BETWEEN YEARS



		Real Estate

		1.		Book/adjusted carrying value, December 31 of prior year										52,502

		2.		Cost of acquired:

				2.1		Actual cost at time of acquisition (Part 2, Column 6)				- 0

				2.2		Additional investment made after acquisition (Part 2, Column 9)				- 0				- 0

		3.		Current year change in encumbrances:

				3.1		Totals, Part 1, Column 13				- 0

				3.2		Totals, Part 3, Column 11				- 0				- 0

		4.		Total gain (loss) on disposals, Part 3, Column 18										- 0

		5.		Deduct amounts received on disposals, Part 3, Column 15										- 0

		8.		Deduct current year's depreciation:

				8.1		Totals, Part 1, Column 11				2,235

				8.2		Totals, Part 3, Column 9				- 0				2,235

		9.		Book/adjusted carrying value at the end of current peiod (Lines 1+2+3+4-5+6-7-8)										50,266

		10.		Deduct total nonadmitted amounts										12,626

		11.		Statement value at end of current period (Line 9 minus Line 10)										37,640











										Assets - Real Estate				37,640

										CHECK				- 0

														(should be $0)





 Ratio Analysis

		Insurance Company																		Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																		2025				TOC



		RATIO ANALYSIS

																								PRIOR





								As of 12/31/2025												As of 12/31/2024														As of 12/31/2023												As of 12/31/2022												As of 12/31/2021

		Line		Data				Direct



		1.0		Direct Premiums Written				ERROR:#REF!



		2.0		Net Premiums Written				ERROR:#REF!



		3.0		Reinsurance Ceded				ERROR:#REF!



		4.0		Premium Earned (Net)				Earned



		5.0		Losses Incurred				ERROR:#REF!



		6.0		LAE Incurred				ERROR:#REF!



		7.0		Other Underwriting Expenses				ERROR:#REF!



		8.0		Investment Expenses				ERROR:#REF!



		9.0		Total Expenses				ERROR:#REF!								



		10.0		Net Investment Income				ERROR:#REF!								



		11.0		Policyholders' Surplus, 12/31/2025				6,299,409								



		12.0		Cash and Investments, 1/1/2025				6,436,216



		13.0		Cash and Investments, 12/31/2025				8,550,116								



				Ratios

		14.0		Premium Written to Surplus (L1/L9)												



		15.0		Net Premium Written to Surplus				



		16.0		Change in Writings				Direct				Net

				2025

Cihota, Jerry: Cihota, Jerry:
See changes here.
Add formuala to D47 & F47.				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

				2024				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

				2023				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

				2022				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

				2021



		17.0		Commissions to Net Premiums				ERROR:#REF!



		18.0		Loss and LAE Ratio (To Earned) [(L4+L5)/L2 ]				ERROR:#REF!								



		19.0		Underwriting Expense (To Written) (L6/L1)												



		20.0		Combined Ratio (L14+L15)												



		21.0		Reinsurance Ratio (L3/L1)												



		22.0		Total Expense Ratio (L7/L1)												



		23.0		Average Investment Return [L8/((L10+L11)/2)] 												



		24.0		Liquidity Ratio				ERROR:#REF!

												Aggregate Reins Attachment Point

		25.0		Aggregate Reinsurance to Surplus

Wong, Bob: Attachment Point to Surplus to Surplus

				0.0%



		26.0		Reinsurance Cost to Surplus				ERROR:#REF!

		27.0		Reinsurance Recoverable to Surplus				0.00%

		28.0		Miniumum Surplus to Surplus

Wong, Bob:  (Gross Risk in Force to (.0001 * Surplus)) to Surplus for CY, PY and PPY, Stock at Market to Surplus
		

Cihota, Jerry: Cihota, Jerry:
See changes here.
Add formuala to D47 & F47.				0.0%

				Gross Risk in Force

								2025				Surplus				Investments

				Bonds as a % of:				4,639,451				73.6%				54.3%

				Preferred Stock				175,348				2.8%				2.1%

				Common Stock				3,049,500				48.4%				35.7%

				Real Estate				37,640				0.6%				0.4%

				Cash and Cash Equivi				648,177				10.3%				7.6%

				Recevables for securities				- 0				0.0%				0.0%

				Aggregate write-ins for invested assets				- 0				0.0%				0.0%
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		Insurance Company																Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																2025		TOC



		INVESTMENT LIMITATIONS																		NEXT

																				PRIOR

		Line

		    1.		Direct Premiums Written x .33														

		    2.		Net Premiums Written x .50														

		    3.		Minimum Surplus per Ins 6.20 (6) (c), WI Adm Code														300,000

		    4.		Enter the Highest Value of  Lines 1, 2, and 3														

		    5.		Add:  Total Liabilities														

		    6.		Type 1 Investment Threshold														



		LIST OF TYPE 1 INVESTMENTS  ***

		    7.		Type 1 Bonds - P11 C9 L997																		ERROR:#NAME?

				Cash:

		    8.		Deposited in Non-Interest-Bearing Checking Accounts - P9 C6 L7														

		    9.		Deposited at Interest - P10 C6 L999														

		  10.		Deposits Exceeding Insured Limit in one Financial Institution - P9 Footnote														

		  11.		TOTAL CASH (L8+L9-L10)														



		  12.		Type 1 Preferred Stock  * - P14 C6 L997																		

		  13.		Money Market Mutual Funds  * - P14.1 C6 L996																		

		  14.		TOTAL TYPE 1 INVESTMENTS (L7+L11+L12+L13)														



				If total Type 1 investments (line 14) do not exceed the Type 1 Investment																		

				requirement (Line 6), the company should not acquire any additional Type 2

				investments without prior OCI approval.



				ADMITTED ASSETS														

		  *		Limitation for Preferred Stock and Money Market Mutual Funds  

				     10% of Admitted Assets														



				Did the company have Excess Type I Investments as of 12/31/2024?



				Limitation for Type 2 Investments Allowed under Wisconsin Administrative																		Type 2 Investment Limitation %

				Code 6.20 (6) (d) (3) and (5)																				 of Admitted Assets						Actual

				     % of Admitted Assets																		(Use 25% if different amount not approved)

																						ERROR:#NAME?				ERROR:#NAME?												

				Investment Type														Stmt Value										Compliance		WI RE

				    Type 2 Preferred Stocks								Ins 6.20(6)(d)(3)																				Ins 6.20(6)(d)(3)

				    Common Stocks								Ins 6.20(6)(d)(3)						

				    Stock Mutual Funds								Ins 6.20(6)(d)(3)						

				    Bond Mutual Funds								Ins 6.20(6)(d)(5)																				Ins 6.20(6)(d)(5)

																												COMPLIES

										Total Cash

										Difference						0



										Type 1 Investments

										Difference						0





																												YES

																												NO
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		Insurance Company																						Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																						2025		TOC																								IF OVER		BOND

																																																		-100,000,000		20,000

		OFFICERS' FIDELITY BOND																								NEXT																								500,000		35,000

		SECTION INS 13.05 (6), WIS. ADM. CODE																								PRIOR																								1,000,000		50,000

																																																		1,500,000		65,000

		Computation of Fidelity Bond:																																																2,000,000		80,000

																																																		2,500,000		95,000

		Town Mutual Annual Statement References:																																																3,000,000		110,000

																																																		3,500,000		125,000

		Admitted Assets - P2 C1 L17																						ERROR:#REF!																										4,000,000		140,000

		Direct Premiums Received - P21 C1 L7																																																4,500,000		155,000

		Gross Investment Income Received - P24 C1 L7																																																5,000,000		170,000

		TOTAL																																																5,500,000		185,000

																																																		6,000,000		200,000

		Fidelity Bond Requirement																																																6,500,000		215,000



		NAIC Fire & Casualty Annual Statement References:																																																7,000,000		230,000

																																																		7,500,000		245,000

		Admitted Assets - P2 C3 L26																																																8,000,000		260,000

		Direct Premiums Written - P8 C1 L35																																																8,500,000		275,000

		Gross Investment Income Received - P12 C1 L10																																																9,000,000		290,000

		TOTAL																																																9,500,000		305,000



												Amount 				Date Last				Name of

		Officer Name and Title										of Bond				Renewed				Bonding Company





		 

		 





		If fidelity bond is deficient, then fill out the following:

		 										  (company name) has increased their fidelity bond to

		  (new amount) with				 																  (fidelity bond insurer).

		Documentation of this increase in coverage will be sent to the Office of the Commsissioner of Insurance by April 1, 2026.







		Compliance with minimum bond amount										Incomplete Data
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		Insurance Company																Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																2025		TOC

																				NEXT

																				PRIOR



		The undersigned President, Secretary and Manager of the



		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION



		being duly sworn, each for himself on oath says that he is one of the above described officers of said company,

		and that on the thirty-first day of December last, all of the above-described assets were the absolute property of

		said company free and clear from any liens or claims thereon except as above stated; and that the foregoing

		statements, schedules, and explanations are a full and correct exhibit of all the Assets, Liabilities, Income and

		Disbursements and of the general condition and affairs of said company on said thirty-first day of December

		last and for the year ended on that day, according to the best of his/her information, knowledge and belief.



		President												Date



		Secretary												Date



		Manager												Date
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		Insurance Company														Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION														2025		TOC



		CPA AUDIT REQUIREMENT TEST 																NEXT

																		PRIOR



				Is the Town Mutual audited annually by an independent CPA firm?												Interrogatory #23?						



				If no, is the Town Mutual are you exempt per Admin. Code Ins. 50.02 because either



				(A)  Direct premium written is less than $100,000 and the number of

				       policyholders is less than 1,000?



						Direct Premium						Policyholders

																						



										Data Incomplete



				(B)  Or "Exempt" because of the following?



				     Direct premium written is less than $500,000 and the company

				     meets the following three criterion:

				                 Direct premium written:																		

				  (1)  Net premium to surplus ratio less than 3 to 1,

				                 Net premium to surplus ratio:																						Select Y/N

				  (2)  Authorized to do business in eight (8) or less counties,																						Yes

				                 Number of counties authorized?												1						0				No



				  (3)Non-property coverage is 90% reinsured.												Select Y/N						









						IS CPA AUDIT REQUIRED?										Data Incomplete						Data Incomplete

						CPA AUDIT COMPLIANCE										
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		Insurance Company																				Year

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																				2025		TOC



		CROSSCHECKING GUIDE																						PRIOR

		ERROR:#NAME?

																AMT		AMT 

		PAGE #		DESCRIPTION						FROM		TO				FROM		TO		0 = OK		VARIANCE



		2		STATEMENT OF ADMITTED ASSETS

																				DIFF

				Cash in Office						P02C1L01		P07C4L01				4,639,451				ERROR		4,639,451

				Cash - Checking						P02C1L02		P07C4L02								0		0

				Cash - Deposited at Interest						P02C1L03		P07C4L03				175,348				ERROR		175,348

				Bonds						P02C1L04		P07C4L04								0		0

				Stocks and Mutual Funds						P02C1L05		P07C4L05								0		0

				Mortgage Loans						P02C1L06		P07C4L06								0		0

				Real Estate						P02C1L07		P07C4L07								0		0

				Other Invested Assets						P02C1L08		P07C4L08								0		0

				Premium & Agents Balances & Installments:

				In Course of Collection						P02C1L09a		P07C4L09a								0		0

				Deferred and Not Yet Due						P02C1L09b		P07C4L09b								0		0

				Investment Income - Current						P02C1L10		P07C4L10								0		0

				Assessments Receivable						P02C1L11		P07C4L11								0		0

				Reinsurance Recoverable on Paid Losses and LAE						P02C1L12		P07C4L12								0		0

				Electronic Data Processing Equipment						P02C1L13		P07C4L13								0		0

				Fire Dues Recoverable						P02C1L14		P07C4L14								0		0

				Reinsurance Premium Recoverable						P02C1L15		P07C4L15								0		0

				EXPENSE RELATED

				Contingent Reinsurance Commission Receivable						P02C1L16a		P07C4L16a								0		0

				ERROR:#REF!						P02C1L16b		P07C4L16b								0		0

				ERROR:#REF!						P02C1L16c		P07C4L16c								0		0

				ERROR:#REF!						P02C1L16d		P07C4L16d								0		0

				NONEXPENSE RELATED

				Federal Income Tax Refund Receivable						P02C1L16e		P07C4L16e								0		0

				ERROR:#REF!						P02C1L16f		P07C4L16f								0		0

				ERROR:#REF!						P02C1L16g		P07C4L16g								0		0

				ERROR:#REF!						P02C1L16h		P07C4L16h								0		0

				Total Assets as of 12/31/2025						P02C1L17		P07C4L19						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Assets versus Liabilities & Policyholders' Surplus as of 12/31/2025						P02C1L17		P03C1L15						0		0		0

				Assets versus Liabilities & Policyholders' Surplus as of 12/31/2024						P02C2L17		P03C2L15						0		0		0



		3		STATEMENT OF LIABILITIES AND POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS



				Net Losses Unpaid as of 12/31/2025						P03C1L01		P25C5L18				14,363				ERROR		14,363

				Net Losses Unpaid as of 12/31/2024						P03C2L01		P25C6L18				119,173				ERROR		119,173

				Net Loss Adjusting Expenses Unpaid as of 12/31/2025						P03C1L02		P28C2L09								0		0

				Net Loss Adjusting Expenses Unpaid as of 12/31/2024						P03C2L02		P28C2L10								0		0

				Unearned Premium as of 12/31/2025						P03C1L08		P22C3L16								0		0

				Unearned Premium as of 12/31/2024						P03C2L08		P22C2L16								0		0

				Policyholders' Surplus as of 12/31/2025						P03C1L14		P05C1L07								0		0

				Policyholders' Surplus as of 12/31/2024						P03C2L14		P05C2L07								0		0



		4		STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

				Net Premiums and Assessments Earned						P04C1L01		P22C4L16								0		0

				Net Losses Incurred						P04C1L02		P25C7L18				105,298				ERROR		105,298

				Net Loss Adjusting Expenses						P04C1L03		P28C2L08				186,161				ERROR		186,161

				Underwriting Expenses						P04C1L04		P28C3L08				0				0		0

				Net Investment Income  for 2025						P04C1L07a		P24C5L09				115,738				ERROR		115,738

				Net Investment Income for 2024						P04C2L07a		P24C6L09				223,193				ERROR		223,193

				Net Realized Capital Gains						P04C1L07b		P29C5L999				(962)				ERROR		-962

				Net Income for 2025						P04C1L13		P05C1L02								0		0

				Net Income for 2024						P04C2L13		P05C2L02								0		0



		5		STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS

				PolicyHolders' Surplus 1/1/2025						P05C1L01		P05C2L07								0		0

				Net Unrealized Capital Gains (Losses)						P05C1L03		P13C7L999+ P14.3C6L999+
P19 C7L999								0		0

				Changes in Non-Admitted Assets						P05C1L04		P08C3L07								0		0



		6		STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW

				Net Premiums Collected						P06C1L01		P21C1L16								0		0

				Net Losses Paid						P06C1L02		P25C4L19c				99,695		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Net Loss Adjusting Expenses Paid						P06C1L03		P28C2L12				63,359		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Other Underwriting Expenses Paid						P06C1L04		P28C3L12				2,111,085		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Investment Income Received						P06C1L06a		P24C1L07				896,164		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Investment Expenses Paid						P06C1L06b		P28C4L12						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Other Income (Expense)

RMilquet: Does not consider accruals.  Potential for difference here and an associated difference in cash provided/applied.    This would be acceptable.						P06C1L07		P04C1L8e-P04C1L8D				1,097,331				ERROR		1,097,331						See Note on Variance

				Policyholder Refunds (or Dividends)						P06C1L08		Calc'd below				1,013,754		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Policyholder Refunds (or Dividends) Incurred 12/31/2025								+P04C1L10						51,734

				Policyholder Refunds (or Dividends) Accrued 12/31/2025								+P03C1L12i						

				Policyholder Refunds (or Dividends) Accrued 12/31/2024								-P03C2L12i						

				Federal Income Taxes Recovered (Paid)						P06C1L09		Calc'd below						(454)		ERROR		454

				Federal Income Taxes Incurred for 2025								-   P04C1L12						

				Federal Income Taxes Receivable 12/31/2025								-   P02C1L16e						

				Federal Income Taxes Receivable 12/31/2024								+  P02C2L16e						

				Federal Income Taxes Payable 12/31/2025								+  P03C1L5						2,339

				Federal Income Taxes Payable 12/31/2024								-   P03C2L5						2,792

				Proceeds Bonds Disposed						P06C1L11a		P29C4L992				75,000				ERROR		75,000

				Proceeds Stocks and Mutual Funds Disposed						P06C1L11b		P29C4L993 to 995								0		0

				Proceeds Other Investments						P06C1L11c		P29C4L996 to 998				0				0		0

				Total Investment Proceeds						P06C1L11d		P29C4L992 thru L998								0		0

				Other Cash Provided						P06C1L12a 
thru L12d		Calc'd 
     P3CNL31
 +  P7CNL46				1,529,678										0		

				Other Cash Applied						P06C1L15a
thru L15d		Calc'd
     P3COL31
 +  P7COL46
 -   P4C1L8d				(1,097,453)		

				Net Other Cash						CALC'D		ROW 77-78				2,627,131				ERROR		2,627,131



																				DIFF

				Cash & Invested Cash as of 12/31/2024						P06C1L18a		P02C2L03.1								0		0

				Cash & Invested Cash as of 12/31/2025						P06C1L18b		P02C1L03.1				7,028				ERROR		7,028

				Cash & Invested Cash as of 12/31/2024						P06C1L18a		P06C2L18b						196,796		ERROR		-196,796

				Change in Cash and Invested Cash 2024						P06C2L17		P06C2L18C						196,796		ERROR		-196,796

				Change in Cash and Invested Cash 2025						P06C1L17		P06C1L18C						7,028		ERROR		-7,028



		7		ANALYSIS OF ASSETS

				Cash in Checking						P07C1L02		P09C6L7								0		0

				Cash at Interest						P07C1L03		P10C6L999								0		0

				Bonds						P07C1L04		P11C9L999								0		0

				Stocks and Mutual Fund Investments						P07C1L05		P14.2C6L999								0		0

				Mortgage Loans on Real Estate						P07C1L06		P16C4L999								0		0

				Real Estate Net of Accum Dep and Encum						P07C1L07		P18C4L999								0		0

				Other Invested Assets						P07C1L08		P19C6L997								0		0

				Premiums & Agents' Bal in Course of Collection + Premiums Deferred Booked and Not Yet Due + Assessments Receivables						P07C1&2L9a+ P07C1&2L9b+  P07C1L11		P21C3L07								0		0

				Premiums & Agents' Bal in Course of Collection + Premiums Deferred Booked and Not Yet Due + Assessments Receivables						P07C5L9a+ P07C5L9b+  P07C5L11		P21C2L07								0		0

				Investment Due and Accrued						P07C2L10		P24C3L07								0		0

				Investment Income Due & Accrued as of 12/31/2024						P07C5L10		P24C4L07								0		0

				Assessments Receivable						P07C1L11		P23C7L10								0		0

				Reinsurance Recoverable on Paid Losses and LAE as of 12/31/2025						P07C1L12		P25C3L17								0		0

				Reinsurance Recoverable on Paid Losses and LAE as of 12/31/2024						P07C5L12		P25C2L17								0		0



		8		ANALYSIS OF NON-ADMITTED ASSETS

				Agents Balances or Uncollected Prem on Business Written Prior to October 1						P07C3L9a+  P07C3L9b 		P08C2L01								0		0

				Assessments Receivable (from prior to 10/2025)						P07C3L11		P08C2L02								0		0

				Furniture and Fixtures						P07C3L17		P08C2L03								0		0

				Electronic Data Processing Equipment						P07C3L13		P08C2L04						

				Non-Admitted Bonds						P07C3L4																		Bonds - P11 C9 L999

				Non-Admitted Stocks and Mutual Fund Investments						P07C3L5																		Stocks and Mutual Fund Investments - P14.2 C6 L999

				Non-Admitted Mortgage Loans on Real Estate						P07C3L6																		Mortgage Loans on Real Estate - P16 C4 L999

				Non-Admitted Real Estate						P07C3L7																		Real Estate - P18 C4 L999

				Non-Admitted Other Invested Assets						P07C3L8																		Other Invested Assets  - P19 C6 L999

				Non-Admitted Total Invested Assets						Calc'd 124-128		P08C2L05								0		0

				ERROR:#REF!						P07C3L18a		P08C2L06a								0		0

				ERROR:#REF!						P07C3L18b		P08C2L06b								0		0

				ERROR:#REF!						P07C3L18c		P08C2L06c								0		0

				ERROR:#REF!						P07C3L18d		P08C2L06d								0		0



		9		CASH DEPOSITED IN NON-INTEREST-BEARING CHECKING ACCOUNTS





		10		CASH DEPOSITED AT INTEREST

				Interest Received						P10C7L999		P24C1L1						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Interest Due & Accrued as of 12/31/2025						P10C8L999		P24C3L1						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Interest Due & Accrued as of 12/31/2024						P10C9L999		P24C4L1						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Interest Earned						P10C10L999		P24C5L1						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



		11		BONDS



		12		BOND INVESTMENT INCOME

				Total Amount Received						P12C4L999		P24C1L02								0		0

				Total Accrued Current						P12C5L999		P24C3L02								0		0

				Total Accrued Prior						P12C6L999		P24C4L02								0		0

				Net Amortization						P12C7L999 -    P12C8L999		P24C2L02								0		0

				Total Earned						P12C9L999		P24C5L02								0		0



		13		UNREALIZED CAPITAL GAINS (LOSSES) ON BONDS

				WITH LESS THAN A "BBB" RATING



		14		PREFERRED STOCKS

				Market Value as of 12/31/2024						P14C5L999		P14.2C5L997								0		0

				Market Value as of 12/31/2025						P14C6L999		P14.2C6L997								0		0

				Unrealized Capital Gains (Losses)						P14C7L999		P14.2C7L997								0		0



		14.1		MUTUAL FUNDS

				Market Value as of 12/31/2024						P14.1C5L995		P14.2C5L998								0		0

				Market Value as of 12/31/2025						P14.1C6L995		P14.2C6L998								0		0				ERROR:#NAME?

				Unrealized Capital Gains (Losses)						P14.1C7L995		P14.2C7L998								0		0				DIFF

																										ERROR

		14.2		COMMON STOCK

				Unrealized Capital Gains (Losses) for 2025						P14.2C7L999		P14.3C6L998								0		0



		14.3		STOCKS AND MUTUAL FUNDS DISPOSED OF DURING THE YEAR



		15		STOCKS AND MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS DIVIDEND INCOME

				Dividends Received						P15C3L999		P24C1L03								0		0

				Dividends Due and Accrued as of 12/31/2025						P15C4L999		P24C3L03								0		0

				Dividends Due and Accrued as of 12/31/2024						P15C5L999		P24C4L03								0		0

				Dividends Earned						P15C6L999		P24C5L03								0		0



		16		MORTGAGE LOANS ON REAL ESTATE



		17		MORTGAGE LOANS ON REAL ESTATE INTEREST INCOME

				Interest Received						P17C3L999		P24C1L04								0		0

				Due or Accrued as of 12/31/2025						P17C4L999		P24C3L04								0		0

				Due or Accrued as of 12/31/2024						P17C5L999		P24C4L04								0		0

				Interest Earned						P17C6L999		P24C5L04								0		0



		18		REAL ESTATE

				2025 Depreciation on Real Estate						P18C2L999		P27C5L5d								0		0

				Rental Income Earned						P18C5L999		P24C5L05								0		0



		19.1		OTHER INVESTED ASSETS

				Interest Received						P19.1C3L999		P24C1L06								0		0

				Due or Accrued as of 12/31/2025						P19.1C4L999		P24C3L06								0		0

				Due or Accrued as of 12/31/2024						P19.1C5L999		P24C4L06								0		0

				Interest Earned						P19.1C6L999		P24C5L06								0		0



		20		PREMIUMS IN-FORCE



		21		RECONCILIATION OF PREMIUM RECEIPTS TO PREMIUM WRITTEN

				Premium & Assessments Written						P21C4L07		P22C1L07								0		0

				Net Reins Premiums Payable or Receivable as of 12/31/2024						P21C2L15		P03C2L09- 
P07C5L15						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Net Reins Premiums Payable or Receivable as of 12/31/2025						P21C3L15		P03C1L09- 
P07C1&C2L15						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Total Reinsurance Ceded						P21C4L15		P22C1L15								0		0

				Net Premiums & Assessments Received						P21C1L16		P06C1L01								0		0

				Net Premiums & Assessments Written						P21C4L16		P22C1L16								0		0



		22		NET PREMIUMS AND ASSESSMENTS EARNED



		23		NET ASSESSMENT INCOME AND RECEIVABLE



		24		NET INVESTMENT INCOME EARNED

				Investment Expenses for 2025						P24C5L08		P28C3L08								0		0



		25		NET LOSSES INCURRED

				Direct Losses Unpaid as of 12/31/2025						P25C5L07		P26C4L07								0		0

				Reinsurance Recov on Unpaid Losses as of 12/31/2025						P25C5L15		P26C4L15								0		0

				Reinsurance Recoverable LAE as of 12/31/2025						P25C3L16		P28C2L11b								0		0

				Reinsurance Recoverable LAE as of 12/31/2024						P25C2L16		P28C2L11c								0		0



		26		NET  LOSSES UNPAID



		27-28		NET EXPENSES INCURRED

				Depreciation Expense - LAE						P27C2L5d+
P28C2L6f+
P28c2L6g		P28C2L11a								0		0

				Depreciation Expense - Underwriting						P27C3L5d+
P28C3L6f+
P28C3L6g		P28C3L11a								0		0

				Depreciation Expense - Investment						P27C4L5d+
P28C4L6f+
P28C4L6g		P28C4L11a								0		0



				2025 EXPENSE RELATED ACCRUALS

				Assets

				  Fire Dues						P7C1&C2L14						

				  Write-Ins

				    Contingent Reins Comm Recvble						P7C1&C2L16a						

				ERROR:#REF!						P7C1&C2L16b						

				ERROR:#REF!						P7C1&C2L16c						

				ERROR:#REF!						P7C1&C2L16d						

				Non-Admitted Write-Ins

				ERROR:#REF!						P7C1&C2L18c						

				ERROR:#REF!						P7C1&C2L18d						

				Liabilities

				  Commissions Payable						P3C1L3						4,788

				  Fire Dues Payable						P3C1L4						84,609

				  Interest Unpaid						P3C1L7						177,000

				  Payroll Tax Payable						P3C1L11						136,193

				  Write-Ins

				     Accounts Payable						P3C1L12a						

				     Accrued Property Taxes						P3C1L12b						231

				     Return Commissions Due Reinsurers						P3C1L12c						0

				Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of other						P3C1L12d						28,411

				ERROR:#REF!						P3C1L12e						

				Investment Accruals						P28C4L9						

				Total 2025 Underwriting Accruals								P28C3L9				431,232				ERROR		431,232



				2024 EXPENSE RELATED ACCRUALS

				Assets

				  Fire Dues						P7C5L14						

				  Write-Ins

				    Contingent Reins Comm Recvble						P7C5L16a						

				ERROR:#REF!						P7C5L16b						

				ERROR:#REF!						P7C5L16c						

				ERROR:#REF!						P7C5L16d						

				Non-Admitted Write-Ins

				ERROR:#REF!						P7C5L18c						

				ERROR:#REF!						P7C5L18d						

				Liabilities

				  Commissions Payable						P3C2L3						4,275

				  Fire Dues Payable						P3C2L4						79,264

				  Interest Unpaid						P3C2L7						0

				  Payroll Tax Payable						P3C2L11						104,967

				  Write-Ins

				     Accounts Payable						P3C2L12a						

				     Accrued Property Taxes						P3C2L12b						267,237

				     Return Commissions Due Reinsurers						P3C2L12c						0

				Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of other						P3C2L12d						25,133

				ERROR:#REF!						P3C2L12e						

				Investment Accruals						P28C4L10						

				Total 2024 Underwriting Accruals								P28C3L10				480,876				ERROR		480,876



		29		NET REALIZED CAPITAL GAINS (LOSSES) ON INVESTED ASSETS



		30		POLICIES AND RISKS IN-FORCE



		35		RATIO ANALYSIS

				Direct Premium/Assessments Written						P35C1L01		P22C1L07								0		0

				Direct Premium/Assessments Earned						P35C1L02		P22C4L07								0		0

				Reinsurance Ceded						P35C1L03		P22C1L15								0		0

				Direct Losses Incurred						P35C1L04		P25C7L07								0		0

				Direct LAE Incurred						P35C1L05		P28C2L08+ P27C2L1b								0		0

				Direct Other Underwriting Expenses Incurred						P35C1L06		P28C3L08+ P27C2L2c								0		0

				Total Expenses for 2025						P35C1L07		P28C5L08								0		0

				Net Investment Income for 2025						P35C1L08		P24C5L09								0		0

				Surplus as of 12/31/2025						P35C1L09		P03C1L14				6,299,409				ERROR		6,299,409

				Cash and Investments as of 12/31/2024						P35C1L10		P02C2L08.1				6,436,216				ERROR		6,436,216

				Cash and Investments as of 12/31/2025						P35C1L11		P02C1L08.1				8,550,116				ERROR		8,550,116

				Premium/Assessments Written Net						P35C2L01		P22C1L16								0		0

				Premium/Assessments Earned Net						P35C2L02		P22C4L16								0		0

				Net Losses Incurred						P35C2L04		P25C7L18								0		0

				Net Loss Adjustment Expenses Incurred						P35C2L05		P28C2L08								0		0

				Other Underwriting Expenses Net						P35C2L06		P28C3L08  								0		0

				Total Expenses for 12/31/2024						P35C3L07		P28C6L08								0		0

				Net Investment Income for 12/31/2024						P35C3L08		P24C6L09								0		0

				Policyholders' Surplus as of 12/31/2024						P35C3L09		P03C2L14								0		0

				Cash and Investments as of 12/31/2024						P35C3L11		P35C1L10						6,436,216		ERROR		-6,436,216

				Direct Premium Written to 12/31/2025 Policyholders' Surplus						P35C1L12		P35C1L01/ P35C1L09						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Change in Net Writings in 2025						P35C1L13		(P35C1L01-         P35C3L01)/ P35C3L01								0		0

				Direct Loss and LAE Ratio to Earned for 2025						P35C1L14		(P35C1L04+ P35C1L05)/ P35C1L02								0		0

				Direct Underwriting Expense to Written for 2025						P35C1L15		P35C1L06/   P35C1L02								0		0

				Direct Combined Ratio for 2025						P35C1L16		P35C1L14+ P35C1L15								0		0

				Reinsurance Ratio for 2025						P35C1L17		P35C1L03/ P35C1L01								0		0

				Total Expense Ratio for 2025						P35C1L18		P35C1L07/ P35C1L01								0		0

				Average Investment Return for 2025						P35C1L19		P35C1L08/ ((P35C1L10+ P35C1L11)/2)						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Net Premium Written to Surplus for 2025						P35C2L12		P35C2L01/ P35C1L09						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

				Net Loss and LAE Ratio to Net Earned for 2025						P35C2L14		(P35C2L04+ P35C2L05)/ P35C2L02								0		0

				Net Underwriting Expense to Net Written As of 12/31/2025						P35C2L15		P35C2L06/ P35C2L01								0		0

				Combined Ratio for 2025						P35C2L16		P35C2L14+ P35C2L15								0		0

				Direct Premium Written to Surplus for 2024						P35C3L12		P35C3L01/ P35C3L09								0		0

				Change in Net Writings for 2024						P35C3L13		(P35C3L01-         P35C5L01)/ P35C5L01								0		0

				Direct Loss and LAE Ratio to Earned for 2024						P35C3L14		(P35C3L04+ P35C3L05)/ P35C3L02								0		0

				Direct Underwriting Expense to Written for 2024						P35C3L15		P35C3L06/   P35C3L01								0		0

				Direct Combined Ratio for 2024						P35C3L16		P35C3L14+ P35C3L15								0		0

				Reinsurance Ratio for 2024						P35C3L17		P35C3L03/ P35C3L01								0		0

				Total Expense Ratio for 2024						P35C3L18		P35C3L07/ P35C3L01								0		0

				Average Investment Return for 2024						P35C3L19		P35C3L08/ ((P35C3L10+ P35C3L11)/2)								0		0

				Net Premium Written to Surplus for 2024						P35C4L12		P35C4L01/ P35C3L09								0		0

				Net Loss and LAE Ratio to Net Earned for 2024						P35C4L14		(P35C4L04+ P35C4L05)/ P35C4L02								0		0

				Net Underwriting Expense to Net Written for 2024						P35C4L15		P35C4L06/ P35C4L01								0		0

				Combined Ratio for 2024						P35C4L16		P35C4L14+ P35C4L15								0		0
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Summary

		JCM MUTUAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION																										2025		TOC

		ANNUAL STATEMENT REVIEW

		FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

				COCODE:				

																																																										999

				Last OCI Audit As Of:						



				Admitted Assets:										ERROR:#REF!

				Total Liabilities:										ERROR:#REF!				Type 1 Investments:														YES

				Policyholders' Surplus:										ERROR:#REF!																		NO

				Minimum Surplus:										200,000				Investment Compliance														WRC

				Minimum Type 1 Investments:										0				Prior Year Type 1 Compliance						Not Entered

				Excess Type 1 Investments:										

																		Current Year Type 2 Purchases

				Direct Premiums Written:										0				Type 2 Compliance:						COMPLIES

				Reinsurance Ceded:										0				Type 2 Percentage Compliance:						ERROR:#NAME?

				Net Premiums Written:										0

				Net Premiums Earned:										ERROR:#REF!				Statement Prepared by:

				Direct Premiums Earned:										ERROR:#REF!				



				Direct Losses Paid:										ERROR:#REF!				CPA Audit Required:						Data Incomplete

				Direct Losses Incurred:										ERROR:#REF!				Statement Audited by:

				Net Losses and LAE Incurred:										ERROR:#REF!				

				Net Other U/W Expenses Incurred:										ERROR:#REF!

																		Largest Single Risk:						

				Underwriting Income:										ERROR:#REF!

				Net Investment Income Earned:										115,738

				Policy and Installment Fees										ERROR:#REF!				NAMICO Common Stock Owned:

Milquet, Randy - OCI: Schedule D Part 1 Section 3

				Net Income/(Loss):										ERROR:#REF!				WIS Re Preferred Stock Owned:

Milquet, Randy - OCI: Schedule D Part 1 Section 1

																		WIS Re Common Stock Owned:

Milquet, Randy - OCI: Schedule D Part 1 Section 3

				Policyholders:										0				Total WIS Re Stock Owned:						



				Fidelity Bond:										INCOMPLETE DATA				WIS Re Stock to Surplus:						







		REVIEWED BY										DATE:



		TEAM LEADER										DATE:						ERROR:#NAME?



		ANALYTICAL REVIEW

				Balance Sheet										12/31/2025				12/31/2024				Change

				Net Admitted Assets																		

				Bonds																		

				Stocks/Mutual Funds																		

				Unrealized Capital Gains																		



				Total Liabilities																		

				Unpaid Losses										14,363				119,173				ERROR:#NAME?

				Unearned Premium																		

				Policyholders' Surplus																		



				Income Statement

				Direct Premiums Written																		

				Net Premiums Earned																		

				Underwriting Income																		

				Investment Income Earned										115,738				223,193				ERROR:#NAME?

				Net Income																		



				Policyholders																		



				Ratios										2025

				Direct Loss Ratio - Fire										

				Direct Loss Ratio - Extended Coverage										

				Direct Loss Ratio - Mexchanical Breakdown										

				Direct Loss Ratio - Other										

				Direct Loss Ratio - Property										

				Direct Loss Ratio - Non-Property										

				Direct Loss Ratio										



														2025				2024				Change

				Net Writings Ratio																		

				Net Retention																		

				Net Loss/LAE Ratio																		

				Expense Ratio																		

				Combined Ratio																		

				Net Investment Yield																		

				Gross Investment Yield										ERROR:#REF!								

				Gross Investment Yield (Net of Investment Mgmt Fees)										ERROR:#REF!								







		Admitted Assets										ERROR:#REF!

		Liabilities										ERROR:#REF!

		Policyholder Surplus										ERROR:#REF!

		Net Premiums Written										0

		Direct Premiums Written										0

		Direct Premium Earned										ERROR:#REF!

		Direct Losses Incurred										ERROR:#REF!

		Net Incurred Loss										ERROR:#REF!

		Net Premium Earned										ERROR:#REF!

		Net LAE Incurred										186,161

		Other Underwriting Expenses Incurred										0

		Net Income										ERROR:#REF!																								TRANGE2

		Direct Premium Written-Fire										ERROR:#REF!																								1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14		15		16		17		18		19		20		21		22		23		24		25		26		27		28		29		30		31		32		33		34		35		36		37		38		39		40		41		42		43		44		45

		Direct Premium Earned-Fire										ERROR:#REF!																										ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				200,000		0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		0		0		0.00%				ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		0%								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#VALUE!														INCOMPLETE DATA		-961.95		ERROR:#REF!		Erin Pedrick		42-0245880		6414722136		50 South 4th Street		Jefferson        Fairfield		52556		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#NAME?		ERROR:#REF!						ERROR:#REF!

		Direct Losses Incurred-Fire										ERROR:#REF!																								last examined		admitted assets		surplus		% surplus		Min Surplus		GPW		NPE		U/W Inc		Net Inc		Policies		Risk		Loss/LAE Ratio		Expense Ratio		Gross Wrtngs		Net Wrtings		Stock Limit		Approval Limit		Wi Re 
Preferred		Wi Re 
Common		WI Re/Surp		WI Re/Assets		Real Estate		Minimum		Excess		Type 1		CNA?		CPA		Prepprrr		Internal		External		Fidelity		realized		Unrealized		contact		email		phone		street address		city		zip		Mech		Eff Date		NPW		Hold Co		Inv Adv		Inv Fees

		Direct Premium Written-Ext Cov										ERROR:#REF!																																																								left blank

		Direct Premium Earned-Ext Cov										ERROR:#REF!

		Direct Losses Incurred-Ext Cov										ERROR:#REF!

		Direct Premium Written-Mech BD										ERROR:#REF!

		Direct Premium Earned-Mech BD										ERROR:#REF!																								TCOMREP

		Direct Losses Incurred-Mech BD										ERROR:#REF!

		Direct Premium Written-Other										ERROR:#REF!																								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		0		0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		186,161		0		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		0		ERROR:#REF!

		Direct Premium Earned-Other										ERROR:#REF!																								Admitted Assets		Liabilities		Capital and Surplus		Net Written		Direct Written		WI Direct Earned		Direct Incurred		Net Incurred Loss		Net Earned		Net LAE		Oth UW		Net Income		DPW		DPE		DLI		DPW		DPE		DLI		DPW		DPE		DLI		DPW		DPE		DLI		DPW		DPE		DLI		Loss/LAE Ratio		Expense Ratio		Pure Loss

		Direct Losses Incurred-Other										ERROR:#REF!																																																Fire						Extended Coverage						Mechanical Breakdown						Other						Non Property

		Direct Premium Written-Non Property										ERROR:#REF!

		Direct Premium Earned-Non Property										ERROR:#REF!

		Direct Losses Incurred-Non Property										ERROR:#REF!

		Loss/LAE Ratio										ERROR:#REF!

		Expense Ratio										0.0%

		Pure Loss Ratio										ERROR:#REF!
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crange

		PAGE		CYRANGE		PYRANGE		CYDESC		PYDESC				CYRANGE		PYLEDGER		PYNLEDGER		CYDESC		PYDESC				PAGE		CYRANGE		PYRANGE				Jurat Page								Sheet #		Range								Sheet #		OCI Range		CO Range

		2		F8		D8								L21		D21		F21								1		R12		R12		Name								1		3		R12		Name				Title		1		A1		A1

				F9		D9								L22		D22		F22										R14		R14		Street Address								1		3		I17		PO Box				TOC		2		D8		D8

				F10		D10								L23		D23		F23										F16		F16		City								1		3		Q17		City				1		3		R14		R14

				F13		D13								L26		D26		F26										AG16		AG16		State								1		3		AO17		State				2		4		F8		F8

				F14		D14								L27		D27		F27										AM16		AM16		Zip								1		3		AV17		Zip				3		5		F9		F9

				F15		D15								L28		D28		F28										AT16		AT16		Phone								1		3		AT19		FAX				4		6		F8		F8

				F16		D16								L30		D30		F30										I17		I17		PO Box								1		3		L21		Org Date				5		7		F8		F8

				F17		D17								L31		D31		F31		B31		B31						Q17		Q17		PO Box City								1		3		AJ21		Commenced  Biz				6		8		F8		F8

				F21		D21								L32		D32		F32		B32		B32						AO17		AO17		PO Box State								1		3		AO23		Salary				7		9		D12		D12

				F22		D22								L33		D33		F33		B33		B33						AV17		AV17		PO Box Zip								1		3		O25		Meeting Date				8		10		D10		D10

				F23		D23								L35		D35		F35										R19		R19		Email								1		3		C30		President- Name				9		11		D12		B12

				F24		D24								L36		D36		F36		B36		B36						AT19		AT19		Fax								1		3		P30		Address 				10		12		Q12		B12

				F25		D25								L37		D37		F37		B37		B37						L21		L21		Org Date 								1		3		AN30		Expiry				11		13		J12		B12

				F26		D26								L38		D38		F38		B38		B38						AJ21		AJ21		Commenced Date								1		3		AW30		Salary				12		14		J12		B12

				F27		D27								L41		D41		F41										G23		G23		Manager								1		3		C32		Vice President-Name				13		15		F12		B12

				F28		D28								L42		D42		F42		B42		B42						O25		O25		Annual Meeting								1		3		P32		Address 				14		16		H12		B12

				F30		D30								L44		D44		F44		B44		B44						C30		C30		President								1		3		AN32		Expiry				14.1		17		F12		B12

				F31		D31								L45		D45		F45		B45		B45						P30		P30										1		3		AW32		Salary				14.2		18		H12		B12

				F32		D32																						AN30		AN30										1		3		C34		Secretary-Name				14.3		19		H12		B12

				F33		D33								PAGE 7														C32		C32		VP								1		3		P34		Address 				15		20		F12		B12

				F34		D34																						P32		P32										1		3		AN34		Expiry				16		21		J12		B12

				F35		D35																						AN32		AN32										1		3		AW34		Salary				17		22		H12		B12

				F36		D36																						C34		C34		Secretary								1		3		C36		Treasurer				18		23		F11		B11

				F37		D37																						P34		P34										1		3		P36		Address 				19		24		J12		B12

		3		F9		D9																						AN34		AN34										1		3		AN36		Expiry				19.1		25		F12		B12

				F10		D10																						C36		C36		Treasurer								1		3		AW36		Salary				20		26		E11		E11

				F11		D11																						P36		P36										1		3		C42		Director 1				21		27		K14		K14

				F12		D12																						AN36		AN36										1		3		P42		Address 				22		28		G13		G13

				F13		D13																						C42		C42										1		3		AW42		Expiry				23		29		J14		J14

				F14		D14																						P42		P42										1		3		C43		Director 2				24		30		N12		N12

				F16		D16																						AW42		AW42										1		3		P43		Address 				25		31		J13		J13

				F17		D17																						C43		C43										1		3		AW43		Expiry				26		32		E13		E13

				F18		D18																						P43		P43										1		3		C44		Director 3				27		33		D12		D12

				F21		D21																						AW43		AW43										1		3		P44		Address 				28		34		D12		D12

				F22		D22																						C44		C44										1		3		AW44		Expiry				29		35		D12		B12

				F23		D23																						P44		P44										1		3		C45		Director 4				30		36		D12		D12

				F24		D24		B24		B24																		AW44		AW44										1		3		P45		Address 				31		37		F39		D8

				F25		D25		B25		B25																		C45		C45										1		3		AW45		Expiry				35		41		H11		H11

				F27		D27																						P45		P45										1		3		C46		Director 5				36		42		I34		I34

				F28		D28		B28		B28																		AW45		AW45										1		3		P46		Address 				37		43		L20		L20

				F29		D29		B29		B29																		C46		C46										1		3		AW46		Expiry

				F30		D30																						P46		P46										1		3		C47		Director 6

		4		F8		D8																						AW46		AW46										1		3		P47		Address 

				F11		D11																						C47		C47										1		3		AW47		Expiry

				F12		D12																						P47		P47										1		3		C48		Director 7

				F13		D13																						AW47		AW47										1		3		P48		Address 

				F20		D20																						C48		C48										1		3		AW48		Expiry

				F24		D24																						P48		P48										1		3		C49		Director 8

				F25		D25		B25		B25																		AW48		AW48										1		3		P49		Address 

				F26		D26		B26		B26																		C49		C49										1		3		AW49		Expiry

				F27		D27																						P49		P49										1		3		C50		Director 9

				F32		D32																						AW49		AW49										1		3		P50		Address 

				F36		D36																						C50		C50										1		3		AW50		Expiry

		5		F8		D8																						P50		P50										1		3		A1		Move Cursor

				F14		D14																						AW50		AW50										3		5		B24:B25		Liability Write-Ins

				F16		D16																						C51		C51										3		5		A1		Move Cursor

				F19		D19		B19		B19																		P51		P51										4		6		B24:B26		Income Statement Write-Ins

				F20		D20		B20		B20																		AW51		AW51										4		6		A1		Move Cursor

				F21		D21		B21		B21																		C52		C52										5		7		B19:B22		Surplus Change Write-Ins

				F22		D22		B22		B22																		P52		P52										5		7		A1		Move Cursor

		6		F8		D8																						AW52		AW52										6		8		B27:B30		Cash Flow Write-ins

				F9		D9																						C53		C53										6		8		B38:B41

				F10		D10																						P53		P53										6		8		A1		Move Cursor

				F11		D11																						AW53		AW53										7		9		B33		Ledger Asset Write-ins

				F14		D14																						C54		C54										7		9		B36:B38

				F15		D15																						P54		P54										7		9		B41:B42

				F17		D17																						AW54		AW54										7		9		B44:B45

				F18		D18																																		7		9		A1		Move Cursor

				F19		D19																																		8		10		B17:B19		Non-Admitted Write-Ins

				F22		D22																																		8		10		A1		Move Cursor

				F23		D23																																		9		11		B12		Names of Banks

				F24		D24																																		9		11		B13

				F27		D27		B27		B27																														9		11		B14

				F28		D28		B28		B28																														9		11		B15

				F29		D29		B29		B29																														9		11		B16

				F30		D30		B30		B30																														9		11		B17

				F33		D33																																		9		11		F23		Deposit Date 1

				F34		D34																																		9		11		H23		Deposit Amount 1

				F35		D35																																		9		11		F24		Deposit Date 2

				F38		D38		B38		B38																														9		11		H24		Deposit Amount 2

				F39		D39		B39		B39																														9		11		F25		Deposit Date 3

				F40		D40		B40		B40																														9		11		H25		Deposit Amount 3

				F41		D41		B41		B41																														9		11		A1		Move Cursor

				F46		D46																																		10		12		B12:B31		Bond Institution and Type

		7		L12		D12																																		10		12		D12:D31

				L13		D13																																		10		12		I12:I31		Interest, Issue and Maturity Date

				L14		D14																																		10		12		K12:K31

				L15		D15																																		10		12		M12:M31

				L16		D16																																		10		12		O12:O31

				L17		D17																																		10		12		A1		Move Cursor

				L18		D18																																		11		13		B12:B28

				L19		D19																																		11		13		D12:D28

				L23		D23																																		11		13		H12:H28

				L24		D24																																		11		13		J12:J28

				L25		D25																																		11		13		X12:X28

				L30		D30																																		11		13		Z12:Z28

		8		D10		F10																																		11		13		A1		Move Cursor

				D11		F11																																		12		14		B12:B28		Bond Demographic Information

				D12		F12																																		12		14		D12:D28

				D13		F13																																		12		14		F12:F28

				D14		F14																																		12		14		H12:H28

				D16		F16		B16		B16																														12		14		A1		Move Cursor

				D17		F17		B17		B17																														13		15		B12:B28		Bond Demographic Information

				D18		F18																																		13		15		D12:D28

				D19		F19		B19		B19																														13		15		A1		Move Cursor

		20		E11		K11																																		14		16		B12:B28		P Stock Demographic Information

				E12		K12																																		14		16		D12:D28

				E13		K13																																		14		16		F12:F28

				E14		K14																																		14		16		R12:R28		Rating

				E16		K16																																		14		16		T12:T28		Purchase Date

		22		G13		I13																																		14		16		A1		Move Cursor

				G14		I14																																		14.1		17		B12:B28

				G14		I15																																		14.1		17		D12:D28

				G16		I16																																		14.1		17		P12:P28		Rating and Acquisition

				G18		I18																																		14.1		17		R12:R28

				G26		I26																																		14.1		17		T12:T28

				G27		I27																																		14.1		17		A1		Move Cursor

				G30		I30																																		14.2		18		B12:B28

		24		N12		L12																																		14.2		18		D12:D28

				N13		L13																																		14.2		18		F12:F28

				N14		L14																																		14.2		18		P12:P28

				N15		L15																																		14.2		18		A1		Move Cursor

				N16		L16																																		14.3		19		B12:F28

				N17		L17																																		14.3		19		D12:D28

				N20		L20																																		14.3		19		F12:F28

		25		N13		L13																																		14.3		19		A1		Move Cursor

				N14		L14																																		15		20		B12:B28

				N15		L15																																		15		20		D12:D28

				N16		L16																																		15		20		A1		Move Cursor

				N18		L18																																		16		21		B12:B28

				F26		H26																																		16		21		D12:D28

				F27		H27																																		16		21		F12:F28

				F28		H28																																		16		21		H12:H28

				F30		H30																																		16		21		A1		Move Cursor

				F31		H31																																		17		22		B12:F28

				F34		H34																																		17		22		D12:D28

				N26		L26																																		17		22		F12:F28

				N27		L27																																		17		22		A1		Move Cursor

				N28		L28																																		18		23		B11:B27

				N30		L30																																		18		23		D11:D27

				N31		L31																																		18		23		A1		Move Cursor

		27		L12		J12																																		19		24		B12:B28

				L13		J13																																		19		24		D12:D28

				L14		J14																																		19		24		F12:F28

				L18		J18																																		19		24		H12:H28

				L19		J19																																		19		24		P12:P28

				L20		J20																																		19		24		A1		Move Cursor

				L24		J24																																		19.1		25		B12:B28

				L25		J25																																		19.1		25		D12:D28

				L26		J26																																		19.1		25		L12:L28

				L27		J27																																		19.1		25		A1		Move Cursor

				L28		J28																																		20		26		E21

				L32		J32																																		20		26		C27

				L33		J33																																		20		26		A1		Move Cursor

				L34		J34																																		21		27		I46

				L35		J35																																		21		27		A1		Move Cursor

				L36		J36																																		22		28		A1		Move Cursor

				L40		J40																																		23		29		H28

				L41		J41																																		23		29		F30

				L42		J42																																		23		29		A1		Move Cursor

				L43		J43																																		25		31		J45

				L44		J44																																		25		31		J47

				L45		J45																																		25		31		A1		Move Cursor

		28		L12		J12																																		26		32		I37

				L13		J13																																		26		32		I38

				L14		J14																																		26		32		A1		Move Cursor

				L15		J15																																		28		34		B33:B35

				L16		J16																																		28		34		A1		Move Cursor

				L17		J17																																		29		35		B12:B31

				L18		J18																																		29		35		F12:F31

				L19		J19																																		29		35		H12:H31

				L20		J20																																		29		35		A1		Move Cursor

				L24		J24																																		31		37		D8

				L25		J25																																		31		37		G8

				L26		J26																																		31		37		D12

				L27		J27																																		31		37		G12

				L28		J28																																		31		37		B16:B18

				L29		J29																																		31		37		D23

				L30		J30																																		31		37		G23

				L33		J33																																		31		37		B27

				L34		J34		B34		B34																														31		37		D31

				L35		J35		B35		B35																														31		37		G31

				L36		J36		B36		B36																														31		37		B35

				L42		J42																																		31		37		B50:B55

				L44		J44																																		31		37		E50:E55

				L47		J47																																		31		37		J50:J55

				L48		J48																																		31		37		L50:L55

				L49		J49																																		31		37		B60:B64

		30		D12		D16																																		31		37		L60:L64

				F12		F16																																		31		37		N60:N64

				H12		H16																																		31		37		B68

				J12		J16																																		31		37		E68

		35		H11		D11																																		31		37		B70

				H13		D13																																		31		37		F70

				H15		D15																																		31		37		D75

				H17		D17																																		31		37		G75

				H19		D19																																		31		37		E79

				H21		D21																																		31		37		J79

				H29		D29																																		31		37		D82

				J11		F11																																		31		37		L82

				J13		F13																																		31		37		F84

				J17		F17																																		31		37		D97

				J19		F19																																		31		37		G97

				J21		F21																																		31		37		B99:B101

				L11		H11																																		31		37		D106

																																								31		37		G106

																																								31		37		D108:D110

																																								31		37		D116

																																								31		37		G116

																																								31		37		F120

																																								31		37		K120:L120

																																								31		37		D124

																																								31		37		G124

																																								31		37		G126:G130

																																								31		37		G136:G138

																																								31		37		D142

																																								31		37		G142

																																								31		37		D146

																																								31		37		G146

																																								31		37		D154

																																								31		37		G154

																																								31		37		B156:B158

																																								31		37		B163:B165

																																								31		37		D169

																																								31		37		G169

																																								31		37		F173:F174

																																								31		37		J180

																																								31		37		B196:B196

																																								31		37		F204:F205

																																								31		37		F209:F213

																																								31		37		D219

																																								31		37		G219

																																								31		37		A1		Move Cursor

																																								37		40		A27:A30

																																								37		40		F28:F30

																																								27		40		H27:H30

																																								37		40		J27:J30

																																								37		40		A34

																																								37		40		L34

																																								37		40		C35

																																								37		43		A1		Move Cursor
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Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 2024

(Notary Public Signature)
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